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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

CLEARWATER, FLORIDA NOVEMBER 8, 20038




*k*k* Pro Men ****

11/08/2008

Place No. Div Dnf Name
1 7 M-PRO Terenzo Bozzone
2 52 M-PRO Andreas Raelert
3 4 M-PRO Richie Cunningh
4 2 M-PRO Oscar Galindez
5 20 M-PRO Reinaldo Colucc
6 1 M-PRO Andy Potts
7 46 M-PRO Luke McKenzie
8 47 M-PRO Brent McMahon
9 28 M-PRO Joe Gambles
10 5 M-PRO Fraser Cartmell
11 36 M-PRO Sebastian Kienl
12 22 M-PRO David Dellow
13 8 M-PRO Santiago Ascenc
14 61 M-PRO Simon Thompson
15 53 M-PRO Peter Robertson
16 49 M-PRO Timothy O'Donne
17 57 M-PRO Andrew Starykow
18 10 M-PRO Paul Ambrose
19 17 M-PRO Daniel Bretsche
20 59 M-PRO David Thompson
21 9 M-PRO Torsten Abel
22 64 M-PRO Alun Woodward
23 16 M-PRO Zoltan Benocs
24 45 M-PRO Cyrille Mazure
25 48 M-PRO Kirk Nelson
26 44 M-PRO Paul Matthews
27 13 M-PRO Christopher Bag
28 37 M-PRO Enrico Knobloch
29 55 M-PRO Brad Seng
30 51 M-PRO Gabriele Pertus
31 32 M-PRO Sven Hungerbueh
32 58 M-PRO Darby Thomas
33 34 M-PRO Joel Jameson
34 14 M-PRO Jonathan Balabu
35 33 M-PRO Toby Jameson
36 21 M-PRO Balazs Csoke
37 54 M-PRO Tom Room
38 65 M-PRO Velmar Bianco
39 19 M-PRO Renaud Cadiere
40 24 M-PRO Nicholas Dufres
41 50 M-PRO Ryan O'Neill
42 38 M-PRO Freddy Lampret
43 60 M-PRO Nicholas Thomps
44 62 M-PRO Dirk Van Gossum
45 30 M-PRO Doug Hall
46 31 M-PRO Andrew Hodges
47 42 M-PRO Tyler Lord

Age Sex Ctry Swim
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T-1 Bike T-2 Run Overall
NZL 22:17 1:59 2:01:29 1:29 1:12:57 3:40:10
DEU 22:22 2:21 2:03:37 1:32 1:10:54 3:40:42
AUS 22:29 1:53 2:02:08 1:28 1:13:50 3:41:47
ARG 23:47 2:04 1:59:55 1:56 1:14:48 3:42:28
BRA 23:03 2:10 2:00:34 1:49 1:15:48 3:43:22
USA 21:44 1:47 2:02:59 1:45 1:16:17 3:44:30
AUS 22:22 2:03 2:02:01 1:30 1:17:17 3:45:11
CAN 22:20 2:00 2:03:57 5:52 1:11:36 3:45:43
GBR 23:47 1:23 2:01:25 1:44 1:18:06 3:46:23
GBR 22:09 2:02 2:02:24 1:40 1:18:21 3:46:34
DEU 25:25 2:02 2:02:55 1:31 1:16:03 3:47:54
AUS 22:56 1:27 2:03:55 1:38 1:18:47 3:48:41
BRA 25:18 1:36 2:07:22 1:28 1:13:11 3:48:53
AUS 22:21 2:13 2:09:45 1:44 1:13:40 3:49:40
AUS 23:26 1:17 2:04:12 5:39 1:16:21 3:50:53
USA 22:54 1:34 2:04:22 1:43 1:21:19 3:51:50
USA 23:06 2:16 2:00:16 1:46 1:24:38 3:52:00
GBR 23:41 1:31 2:03:02 1:37 1:22:16 3:52:05
USA 23:43 2:19 2:07:14 1:59 1:16:59 3:52:12
USA 23:04 2:04 2:01:21 1:51 1:24:20 3:52:39
DEU 23:10 2:24 2:08:40 1:43 1:17:15 3:53:11
GBR 22:27 2:17 2:08:43 1:48 1:18:34 3:53:46
HUN 23:23 2:19 2:08:36 1:43 1:18:31 3:54:29
FRA 23:22 1:44 2:09:13 1:51 1:20:03 3:56:11
USA 25:33 2:18 2:06:34 2:14 1:19:46 3:56:24
AUS 21:52 1:53 2:09:39 1:41 1:22:05 3:57:07
USA 26:13 2:35 2:08:29 1:50 1:20:07 3:59:11
DEU 25:59 2:26 2:04:35 1:57 1:24:28 3:59:23
USA 26:05 2:02 2:13:00 1:54 1:16:31 3:59:29
ITA 23:09 2:25 2:08:51 2:05 1:23:48 4:00:15
SUI 25:41 1:33 2:07:14 1:55 1:24:57 4:01:18
FIN 27:43 1:38 2:07:57 2:23 1:22:10 4:01:48
GBR 26:41 2:26 2:12:41 1:39 1:19:06 4:02:30
CAN 25:33 2:25 2:13:06 2:16 1:19:41 4:02:59
GBR 27:53 1:30 2:11:42 1:38 1:20:57 4:03:38
HUN 23:04 2:24 2:11:35 1:50 1:26:08 4:04:59
GBR 23:59 1:37 2:09:58 2:09 1:28:48 4:06:30
ARG 23:44 1:43 2:15:22 6:25 1:19:25 4:06:37
FRA 23:03 2:25 2:13:52 1:55 1:25:38 4:06:52
USA 24:35 2:21 2:13:02 1:53 1:25:28 4:07:16
GBR 24:41 2:25 2:12:54 2:16 1:25:39 4:07:52
ZAF 25:27 2:24 2:13:22 1:48 1:25:29 4:08:28
USA 28:12 1:44 2:16:18 1:56 1:23:50 4:11:58
BEL 25:33 2:40 2:12:52 1:55 1:29:39 4:12:38
GBR 24:46 2:28 2:19:31 1:56 1:28:11 4:16:50
USA 24:08 2:22 2:34:01 2:06 1:15:26 4:18:01
CAN 29:25 2:29 2:20:05 2:00 1:25:47 4:19:45



*k*x*x Pro Women ***x%*

11/08/2008
Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
1 123 F-PRO Joanna Zeiger 38 F USsA 23:06 2:17 2:13:44 1:45 1:21:59 4:02:49
2 91 F-PRO Mary Beth Ellis 31 F USA 23:32 2:14 2:13:19 1:46 1:23:19 4:04:07
3 81 F-PRO Becky Lavelle 33 F UsA 23:03 2:09 2:13:50 1:47 1:26:46 4:07:32
4 78 F-PRO Julie Dibens 33 F GBR 23:18 2:18 2:13:22 1:43 1:28:31 4:09:10
5 103 F-PRO Nina Kraft 39 F DEU 23:35 2:20 2:24:28 1:49 1:23:22 4:15:32
6 88 F-PRO Erika Csomor 35 F HUN 27:42 2:36 2:20:08 1:49 1:23:48 4:16:00
7 79 F-PRO Catriona Morris 31 F GBR 28:05 2:03 2:18:42 2:42 1:24:59 4:16:28
8 108 F-PRO Angela Naeth 26 F CAN 28:32 2:14 2:17:35 1:57 1:26:33 4:16:50
9 77 F-PRO Leanda Cave 30 F GBR 23:24 2:26 2:22:33 2:18 1:28:11 4:18:50
10 116 F-PRO Amanda Stevens 31 F USA 23:29 2:20 2:24:23 1:40 1:28:37 4:20:28
11 85 F-PRO Caroline Steffe 30 F SUI 25:55 2:28 2:21:47 1:52 1:29:34 4:21:34
12 76 F-PRO Mirinda Carfrae 27 F AUS 25:33 2:09 2:24:46 1:38 1:28:24 4:22:29
13 112 F-PRO Robin Christel 21 F FRA 28:35 2:39 2:20:43 1:55 1:28:55 4:22:46
14 97 F-PRO Kelly Handel 30 F UsA 24:40 2:23 2:29:01 2:01 1:26:02 4:24:06
15 122 F-PRO Cynthia Wilson 34 F CAN 28:31 2:28 2:24:53 1:58 1:26:23 4:24:10
16 98 F-PRO Felicity Hart 28 F GBR 26:07 2:31 2:21:49 2:08 1:33:55 4:26:28
17 96 F-PRO Dede Griesbauer 38 F USsA 25:37 2:30 2:24:23 2:01 1:32:26 4:26:55
18 118 F-PRO Magali Tisseyre 27 F CAN 26:37 2:36 2:26:01 2:04 1:30:21 4:27:38
19 109 F-PRO Eva Nystrom 30 F SWE 29:00 2:30 2:24:28 2:06 1:29:56 4:27:58
20 99 F-PRO Heidi Jesberger 30 F DEU 27:23 2:24 2:27:07 2:21 1:29:16 4:28:29
21 114 F-PRO Caroline Smith 37 F USsA 27:14 3:54 2:25:58 1:59 1:33:25 4:32:28
22 84 F-PRO Teri Albertazzi 36 F USsA 30:25 3:28 2:26:11 2:10 1:32:10 4:34:22
23 94 F-PRO Valentina Filip 32 F ITA 24:44 2:55 2:27:11 1:57 1:41:33 4:38:18
24 104 F-PRO Renee Lane 31 F AUS 26:57 1:08 2:29:08 2:42 1:41:01 4:40:54
25 106 F-PRO Heather Leiggi 32 F USA 28:34 2:34 2:29:04 2:20 1:39:30 4:41:59
26 92 F-PRO Elizabeth Fedof 33 F USA 32:09 2:41 2:35:41 1:59 1:32:42 4:45:10
27 121 F-PRO Victoria Wilkin 34 F GBR 30:21 2:18 2:34:53 2:02 1:35:45 4:45:16
28 111 F-PRO Silke Pichler 35 F AUT 41:43 3:12 2:39:05 2:14 1:48:38 5:14:49



Place No. Div Dnf Name

1 371 M1824 Mario De Elias
2 408 M1824 Tony White

3 455 M2529 David Kahn

4 480 M2529 Igor Nastic

5 420 M2529 Andres Castillo
6 438 M2529 Oscar Garcia

7 405 M1824 Nick Waninger

8 433 M2529 Mario Fink

9 497 M3034 Justin Henkel
10 412 M2529 Alan Archard

11 370 M1824 Fabian Conrad
12 475 M2529 Ian Mikelson

13 447 M2529 Dion Harrison
14 829 M3539 Christopher Tho
15 815 M3539 Dave Slavinski
16 839 M3539 James Vavra

17 440 M2529 Gabriel Gonzale
18 449 M3034 Vicente Bobadil
19 769 M3539 Vinnie Monseau
20 496 M2529 Patrick Schmid
21 507 M2529 Roberto Valente
22 498 M2529 Tristan Shipsid
23 336 M4549 Michael Smith
24 501 M2529 Chris Standidge
25 513 M3034 James Lamastra
26 494 M2529 Alexander Reite
27 556 M3034 Eduardo Shikash
28 366 M1824 Javier Beuzevil
29 340 M4549 John Stekelenbu
30 432 M2529 Antonio Ferreir
31 468 M2529 Urs Mueller

32 510 M2529 Wim Van Linden
33 379 M1824 Gregory Kopecky
34 087 M4044 Grzegorz Zglicz
35 452 M2529 Kyle Hummel

36 406 M1824 Erich Wegscheid
37 971 M4044 Bruce Gennari
38 760 M3539 Arthur Mathisen
39 545 M3034 Mark Rochon

40 427 M2529 Scott Defilippi
41 282 M4549 Jeff Johnson

42 731 M3539 Gabriel Iriondo
43 478 M3034 John Flanagan
44 570 M3034 Cesar Valera

45 500 M2529 Rafael Sousa

46 488 M2529 Pablo Ureta

47 364 M1824 Henry Beck

48 494 M3034 Mark Harms

49 564 M3034 Timothy Tapply
50 743 M3539 Damjan Kromar
51 542 M3034 Matt Powell

52 284 M4549 Pete Kain

53 311 M4549 Dietmar Melmer
54 449 M2529 Oliver Heil

55 495 M2529 Dylan Rist

56 407 M1824 Josh Wheeler

57 367 M2529 Christopher Bow
58 510 M3034 Philippe Kozub
59 055 M4044 Ricardo Santos
60 844 M3539 Mark Whittaker
61 561 M3034 Daniel Sproll
62 679 M3539 Chris Casey

63 361 M1824 Francisco Arthu
64 451 M2529 Llewellyn Holme
65 812 M3539 Harry Sikkema
66 501 M3034 Sascha Holsten
67 735 M3539 Richard Kay

**** Overall Results ****
11/08/2008

Age Sex Ctry Swim

21
25
33
41
37
31

21
26
37
30
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T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
ARG 25:03 2:32 2:06:55 1:40 1:17:16 3:53:24
USA 25:18 2:39 2:06:38 1:48 1:18:03 3:54:24
USA 22:38 2:20 2:09:47 1:48 1:19:26 3:55:58
SuUl 23:45 2:38 2:08:08 2:00 1:20:31 3:56:59
COL 24:07 2:21 2:08:10 1:52 1:21:40 3:58:08
ARG 24:13 2:50 2:07:24 1:55 1:22:36 3:58:56
USA 25:20 2:46 2:12:22 1:49 1:16:47 3:59:03
AUT 24:00 2:38 2:07:59 1:54 1:23:09 3:59:38
USA 29:32 2:45 2:10:31 2:08 1:15:50 4:00:43
IRL 24:57 2:29 2:07:06 1:54 1:25:20 4:01:43
DEU 26:41 1:50 2:10:47 2:00 1:20:51 4:02:07
USA 25:23 2:28 2:12:35 1:50 1:20:01 4:02:16
GBR 24:35 2:26 2:07:28 1:53 1:26:17 4:02:37
USA 26:51 2:31 2:11:34 1:49 1:20:05 4:02:48
USA 27:34 2:33 2:15:14 1:55 1:16:44 4:03:59
USA 26:51 3:29 2:11:08 1:45 1:20:57 4:04:08
PAN 28:42 2:35 2:10:13 2:34 1:20:20 4:04:22
CHL 25:45 2:24 2:13:45 2:21 1:20:15 4:04:27
USA 29:01 2:51 2:12:42 2:08 1:18:35 4:05:16
SUI 27:41 2:26 2:10:27 1:58 1:24:08 4:06:39
BRA 26:00 3:13 2:11:24 1:55 1:24:18 4:06:48
GBR 28:13 2:37 2:10:41 1:40 1:23:47 4:06:56
USA 27:04 5:25 2:11:58 3:11 1:19:24 4:07:00
GBR 24:58 2:43 2:07:01 2:13 1:30:15 4:07:08
UsSA 24:06 3:24 2:13:00 1:55 1:25:11 4:07:34
AUT 27:30 2:42 2:10:16 2:04 1:25:36 4:08:06
BRA 25:07 2:55 2:14:50 2:07 1:23:15 4:08:13
USA 26:19 2:46 2:11:35 2:07 1:25:37 4:08:21
AUS 25:31 2:52 2:11:15 2:20 1:26:39 4:08:34
BRA 25:31 2:59 2:10:56 2:22 1:26:56 4:08:42
SuUl 27:56 2:51 2:10:42 2:22 1:24:55 4:08:45
BEL 26:03 2:34 2:10:21 1:59 1:27:57 4:08:54
USA 25:03 3:13 2:11:13 2:27 1:27:09 4:09:01
USA 24:46 2:31 2:14:47 2:06 1:25:06 4:09:15
USA 28:04 2:57 2:13:17 1:36 1:24:06 4:09:58
USA 28:15 3:12 2:10:11 2:20 1:26:02 4:09:59
Usa 23:04 2:16 2:14:28 2:24 1:28:04 4:10:13
Usa 27:37 2:50 2:11:00 2:07 1:26:42 4:10:14
USA 26:54 2:32 2:15:13 1:43 1:23:55 4:10:14
USA 27:25 2:56 2:16:03 2:08 1:21:46 4:10:16
USA 27:04 2:56 2:13:02 2:49 1:24:33 4:10:23
CHL 27:08 2:36 2:15:28 5:37 1:19:45 4:10:31
USA 20:55 3:09 2:17:15 2:03 1:27:45 4:11:04
VEN 27:47 2:41 2:12:26 2:03 1:26:11 4:11:07
BRA 22:20 3:08 2:09:12 2:17 1:34:26 4:11:21
ARG 26:57 2:15 2:12:15 1:45 1:28:16 4:11:26
DEU 24:12 2:38 2:07:45 2:43 1:34:19 4:11:36
Usa 25:42 2:25 2:14:17 1:33 1:27:42 4:11:37
USA 29:33 3:00 2:19:13 1:50 1:18:16 4:11:49
SVN 28:20 2:46 2:15:25 1:57 1:23:24 4:11:50
USA 30:53 3:01 2:13:41 2:11 1:22:26 4:12:10
UsA 24:13 2:57 2:12:36 2:51 1:29:43 4:12:18
AUT 32:46 2:49 2:09:58 2:20 1:24:29 4:12:20
DEU 29:24 2:48 2:12:02 2:27 1:25:44 4:12:22
CAN 24:19 2:50 2:14:44 2:46 1:27:49 4:12:26
USA 29:34 2:32 2:12:15 2:02 1:26:09 4:12:30
USA 24:22 3:40 2:13:36 2:26 1:28:36 4:12:39
USA 26:24 2:15 2:17:23 1:58 1:24:41 4:12:39
BRA 30:22 2:34 2:16:45 1:49 1:21:19 4:12:47
GBR 29:59 3:11 2:16:39 2:03 1:21:12 4:13:03
DEU 27:21 2:49 2:19:16 2:06 1:21:39 4:13:08
Usa 30:12 3:02 2:12:21 2:01 1:25:40 4:13:14
CHL 27:12 3:11 2:11:06 2:12 1:29:47 4:13:26
GBR 28:26 3:30 2:12:22 1:43 1:27:29 4:13:29
NLD 27:19 3:08 2:11:08 2:30 1:29:29 4:13:32
SUl 29:50 2:31 2:12:38 1:54 1:26:43 4:13:35
GBR 26:00 10:39 2:09:46 3:21 1:24:00 4:13:44
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Christian Jais
Michal Bucek
Ken Corigliano
David Jones
Thomas Bruzdzia
Thomas Krenz
Lionel Melinard
Mitja Mori
Philipp Reiner
Thomas Werner
Patrick Okeeffe
David Rea

Kit Stokes
Stephane Hamoni
Andrew Wood
Alejandro Pelay
Tom Trauger
Bruno Giovanoli
Geoff L'Heureux
Devon Palmer
Jeremy Sipos
Rod Raymond
Deiter McDonald
Christian Witte
Vallejo Marcelo
Chad Holderbaum
Christian Demut
Charlie Kelly
Martin Rouillar
Bryan Shiflett
Reto Braendli
Bryan Parker

Dj Snyder

Kyle Welch
Gustavo Fuscald
Steven Maves
Dennis Reardon
Hanspeter Hutte
Marco Prati
Cliff Worden-Ro
Hermann Schwaig
Andras Heczey
Bryan Dunn
Jason Jaloszyns
Nick Kensington
Gary Bushey
John Stien
Colin Hill

Dave Smith
Pedro Cordovez
Urs Steffen
Tain Banks
Chris Walker
Joachim Doeding
Sean Lewis
Hector Zavala
Thiago Ferreira
Chris Wilhelm
Ryan Giuliano
Mark MacLachlan
Ronan Pavoni
Jason Band
Morilla Mauro
Robson Carneiro
Marcel Kamm
Leroy Thomas
Nicholas Alexan
Sam Westhead
Christian Schla
Guy Boucher
Moritz Martin
Christopher Vis
Lucas McCollum
Ramsey Small
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M3539

Felix Bodendorf
Marcos Branco
Jens Riedl

Ian Ray
Nicholas Watson
Luc Dieteren
Francisco Gonza
Joe Bonness
Felix Welzel
Ted Koutouzis
Brad MacLeod
Will Vargas
Nicholas Ree
Pablo Brunelli
Aj Baucco

Jason Maurice
Hessel Kruijer
Eric Dempster
Joe Company
Rohan Kennedy
Joe Donahue
Matt Hanson
Jasper Abramows
Matthias Fritsc
Daniel Montag
Rene Koller
Ralph Castelber
Leo Hinterstein
Simon Trude
Jeffrey Buhr
Michael Farrell
Ron Tribendis
David Hollely
Sebastien Gonza
David Cervantes
Ryan Stoll
Manuel Moeck
Brian Enge
Pedro Scordo
Andr Hemmi
Martin Chapochn
Scott Shaffer
Bruno Glaser
Dan Stephens
Ricardo Farina
John Lancaster
Federico Foster
Chris Demarchi
John Murphy
Edwin Nel
Martin Muldoon
Erich Kunz
Roger Berggren
Jeffrey Tomasze
Gil Brown
Alexander Schaw
Kyle Friis
Andrea Toscani
Ryan Strohl
Theodore Caster
Michael Enselin
Jean Felix Samb
Jean-Pierre Sch
Erik Desmeules
Rick Campins
Alexandre Fambo
Tobias Read
Scott Mahoney
Martin Rigueiro
Brian Keno

Evan Dietz
Michael Sammons
C. Scott Chaney
John Marshall
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216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289

766
572
842
444
708
009
455
486
268
483
967
508
286
325
490
347
061
982
320
462
243
445
729
528
988
299
796
263
850
422
948
504
461
487
242
428
469
398
399
392
704
327
241
748
549
060
493
073
064
730
581
027
473
403
429
826
321
062
380
294
258
984
740
445
675
305
448
453
565
665
029
037
012
981

M3539
M3034
M3539
M2529
M3539
M4044
M3034
M3034
M4549
M3034
M4044
M2529
M4549
M4549
M3034
M5054
M4044
M4044
M4549
M3034
M4549
M2529
M3539
M3034
M4044
M6064
M3539
M4549
M3539
M2529
M4044
M3034
M2529
M3034
M4549
M2529
M3034
M5054
M1824
M5054
M3539
M4549
M4549
M3539
M3034
M4044
M3034
M4044
M4044
M3539
M3034
M4044
M2529
M5559
M2529
M3539
M4549
M4044
M1824
M4549
M4549
M4044
M3539
M3034
M3539
M4549
M2529
M2529
M3034
M3539
M4044
M4044
M4044
M4044

Steve Meininger
Patricio Vergar
Adam Weaver
Bruno Guimaraes
Thomas Goetz
John Lariviere
Pau Busquets
Gaetano Goldoni
Bruce Geise
Juan Galarraga
Miguel Fragoso
Pieter Van Der
William Kelly
Manuel Reuter
Santiago Gutier
Georges Buergi
Bernhard Staemp
Thomas Hackner
Steve Patterson
Adrian Chistik
Alan Beauregard
Owen Hammond
Chris Huff

Ted Mitchell
Dominique Herze
Dieter Waller
Cort Prois
Roland Eble
Yves Amacker
Jason Cederwall
Albert Comas
Warren Hulsen
David Lamoureux
Michael Grahl
Guy Beauregard
Ken Delraso
Gordon Croucher
John Wilson
Landon Storaasl
Tim Terwey
Aaron Essner
Alejandro Samba
Jim Avrea

Bruno Lebeda
Andrew Salmon
Sean Snow
William Harllee
Douglas Wadkins
Matjaz Stibelj
Jose Ibrahim
Aaron Zuelke
Morgan Zbinden
Rob McLendon
Oakes Ames
David Diaz
Lothar Studer
Mark Prinzel
David Steiner
Craig Lewin
Jeffrey Kotecki
Mariano Decarli
James Harvey
Hans Kittler
Daniel Arnett
Paul Carmichael
Vaughan Lindsay
Peter Hawkins
Jerred Hurst
Yoshiaki Teramo
Matthias Blatt
David Mullaney
Steven Orrock
Patrick Lee
Michael Guttill
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USA
ECU
uUsa
BRA
SUI
Usa
AND
PAN
uUsa

PRT
BEL
uUsa
DEU
ECU
SUI
SUI
AUT
Usa

UsA
UsA
uUsa
UsA
BEL
DEU
uUsa
SUI
SUI
ZAF
ESP
ZAF
uUsa
DEU

Usa
GBR
UsA
UsA
Usa
Usa

Usa
FRA
UsA
UsA
Usa
UsA
SVN
BRA
Usa
SUI
Usa
Usa

SUI
uUsa
uUsa
UsA
uUsa
ITA
UsA
BRA
Usa
GBR
GBR
GBR
Usa
JPN
DEU
uUsa
UsA
JAM
uUsa
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290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363

317
355
463
360
719
794
475
293
026
377
931
851
709
991
304
828
488
373
380
747
039
292
437
580
335
088
424
775
727
476
970
854
038
811
813
410
246
686
506
525
005
001
313
566
357
333
721
370
987
669
253
711
301
474
701
482
519
680
789
351
414
832
349
489
502
499
699
297
414
495
342
807
516
270

M4549
M4549
M3034
M1824
M3539
M3539
M3034
M4549
M4044
M1824
M4044
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M3034
M5054
M5054
M3539
M4044
M4549
M2529
M3034
M4549
M4044
M2529
M3539
M3539
M3034
M4044
M3539
M4044
M3539
M3539
M2529
M4549
M3539
M2529
M3034
M4044
M4044
M4549
M3034
M5054
M4549
M3539
M5054
M4044
M3539
M4549
M3539
M4549
M2529
M3539
M2529
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4549
M5559
M3539
M4549
M3034
M3034
M3034
M3539
M6064
M2529
M3034
M4549
M3539
M3034
M4549

Kevin Neal
Steve Whitmore
Gionata Cipolla
Malte Abramowsk
Richard Greaves
Lojze Primozic
Ernesto Duran
Drago Kok

Mauro Monaco
Nicolas Houyoux
Arnaud Defort
Ted Zderic
Gregory Gallagh
John Hollinger
Holger Lindeman
Pj Thibault
Kevin Grogan
Aldo Nobili
Hans Porten
Olivier Le Corr
Francesco Paler
Rob Kohnen
Masaru Furukawa
Adam Zucco

Dan Smith

Ralph Ziegelmei
Ethan Copping
Stephan Noske
Michael Hoffart
Todd Faestel
Kevin Gammill
Leonardo Zica
Brandon Osulliv
Robert Shypitka
Marc Silberman
Santiago Amigo
David Blume
Daniel Goi
Ricardo Urbina
Luciano Miguel
Lutz Kummich
Sylvio Konietzk
Bob Morris
Brendan Thomson
Raimond Gailis
Francesco Simeo
Christer Gustav
Dennis Morini
Paul Hert

Lee Boyer
Daniel Chechele
Trevor Gamba
Bruce Lander
Raphael Mehl
Luiz Eng
Alexander Ochma
Mxolisi Luthuli
Marco Cason
Jocelyn Perraul
Ron Wally
Harold Frobishe
Ned Tobey

Alex Valverde
Gaston Guibert
Lee Howarth
Frank Hoffmann
Ralf Eberhardt
Steven Smith
Evan Barry
Edward Hawkins
Luis Suarez
Josef Schnockla
Matt Langdon
Sid Glick
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USA

SUI
DEU
GBR
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364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437

548
538
240
563
767
077
458
364
397
059
511
302
343
385
462
576
244
028
006
309
454
937
558
682
956
511
267
507
465
961
479
466
744
959
840
797
771
043
452
256
436
958
303
434
969
672
688
318
943
515
464
664
997
763
745
472
713
080
324
421
468
835
671
004
354
968
385
022
692
465
521
275
365
550

M3034
M3034
M4549
M3034
M3539
M4044
M3034
M5054
M5054
M4044
M3034
M4549
M4549
M5054
M2529
M3034
M4549
M4044
M4044
M4549
M2529
M4044
M3034
M3539
M4044
M2529
M4549
M3034
M3034
M4044
M3034
M2529
M3539
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3539
M4044
M3034
M4549
M2529
M4044
M4549
M2529
M4044
M3539
M3539
M4549
M4044
M3034
M3034
M3539
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3034
M3539
M4044
M4549
M5559
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M4044
M1824
M4044
M3539
M2529
M3034
M4549
M1824
M3034

Sean Ryan
Palmont Patrice
Gil Amthor
Pascal Sutherla
Christian Melo
Kevin Welsh
Ross Calder
Mark Holland
Michael White
Joseph Smoak
Robert Kretzer
Dave Larson
Armand Surwilo
Marcel Seys
Chris Lemke
Jens Wilken
Andre Bennatan
Roberto Mossi
John Lafreniere
Roger Marckel
Lukas Jutzi
Steven Bemet
Craig Skorich
Lance Chambers
Keish Doi
Alexandre Ventu
Norm Flemington
Ryan Jasperson
Troy Clifton
Chivot Emmanuel
Robert Flanigan
Wilson Low
Kevin Kunkel
Michael Duncan
Scott Ward
Jonathan Puskas
Scott Morrow
Ruben Pichardo
Hugo Bressani
Albert Corvelei
Eduardo Freitas
James Dugan
Gerard Linde
Paul Firmin
Matthew Gambles
Brian Brown
Rob Davidson
Ken Pacileo
Billy Busko
Michael Lamoure
James Clark
Jason Bishop
Frank Keane
Bill McCann
David Lambert
Michel De Buck
Stefan Gehrke
Paul White
Daniel Rees

Bob Lamothe
Keegan Crage
Jim Uemura
Charles Brown
Stephen Kukta
Ralph Werner
Jochen Fritz
Liam O'Connell
Christian Marti
Gabriel Della M
Richard Lomas
Jan Maynard
Steve Harrigan
Chris Berg
Gavin Sandercoe
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438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511

819
822
319
393
934
024
654
780
657
749
772
238
485
539
935
660
503
750
378
781
516
954
752
784
457
372
424
575
831
754
047
774
350
761
376
326
386
820
518
367
469
485
368
484
527
728
372
394
067
658
436
041
825
366
949
417
399
343
809
033
278
837
369
843
486
337
251
021
562
846
432
481
052
533

M3539
M3539
M4549
M1824
M4044
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3539
M3539
M3539
M4549
M3034
M3034
M4044
M3539
M2529
M3539
M1824
M3539
M2529
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3034
M5054
M5559
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4044
M3539
M4549
M3539
M5054
M6569
M5054
M3539
M3034
M5054
M2529
M2529
M5054
M3034
M3034
M3539
M1824
M1824
M4044
M3539
M5559
M4044
M3539
M5054
M4044
M5559
M5054
M5054
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M5054
M3539
M2529
M4549
M4549
M4044
M3034
M3539
M5559
M2529
M4044
M3034

Jeff Solomon
Chris Starcher
Richard Panepin
David Preston
Steve Behler
Rory McRae
Pascal Aeschlim
Antonio Orozco
Erik Antink
Samuel Lehoux
Jeremy Mount
Steven Ahrendt
Cristiano Glori
Roland Peer
Mike Behler
Chris Auth
Sebastian Stege
Klaus Liedtke
Rudi Kemmer
Matt Pahnke

Jon Wojcik
Scott Dingle
Oskar Lindinger
Adrian Pardo
Murphy Caine
Vince Nethery
Raymond Levesqu
Thomas Wiedeman
Chris Thynne
Diogo Loureiro
Markus Praschl
Joe Newton
Carlos Alberto
Jun Matsuura
Enrique Ortega-
Peter Wood
Mark Shorter
Craig Spring
Joe Liberto
David Knotts
Giovanny Marmol
Jason Olson
John Martin
Rory Garton
Jonathan Minor
Mark Hubbard
Erick Duarte
Robert Repp
Richard Tomkins
Lucas Antonetti
Larry Thompson
Scott Perrine
James Stromberg
Ken Junkins
Chris Darke

Tom Keeley
Mark Yost
Claude Basso
Tim Seddon

Kai Nieruch
Ralph Iannitell
Rodrigo Valenzu
Thomas Miller
John Werner
Michael Oren
Mike Spiewok
Paul Cantin
Heiko Maris
Jurg Stebler
Mark Wilson
Luiz Carlos Rib
Pedro Nuques
Douglas Reznick
Jon Nelson
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USA
Usa
Usa
Usa
Usa
AUS
SUI

uUsa
FRA
UsA
uUsa
BRA
SUI
UsSA
Usa
AUT
DEU
DEU
UsaA
UsA
UsA
DEU

UsA
AUS

DEU
AUS
BRA
AUT
Usa
BRA
JPN
BEL
uUsa

GBR
UsA
Usa
ECU
Usa
Usa
GBR
UsA
UsA
BRA
UsA
UsA

uUsa
Usa
Usa
Usa
ZAF
Usa
uUsa
uUsa

DEU

CHL
UsSA
Usa
Usa
SUI
Usa
DEU
SUI
NLD
BRA
ECU
UsA
uUsa
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512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585

656
016
741
386
054
388
659
765
553
341
667
999
515
025
523
732
541
394
742
739
459
782
700
023
359
776
474
573
416
362
389
391
409
482
076
512
450
408
802
718
724
951
521
315
295
484
757
778
428
084
257
352
354
773
685
992
344
674
940
977
360
454
273
051
534
401
983
048
410
334
442
993
985
471

M3539
M4044
M3539
M1824
M4044
M1824
M3539
M3539
M3034
M5054
M3539
M4044
M2529
M4044
M3034
M3539
M3034
M5054
M3539
M3539
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M3034
M3034
M2529
M1824
M5054
M1824
M2529
M3034
M4044
M3034
M3034
M5559
M3539
M3539
M3539
M4044
M5054
M4549
M6064
M2529
M3539
M3539
M5559
M4044
M4549
M4549
M5054
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M4044
M4044
M5054
M3034
M4549
M4044
M3034
M1824
M4044
M4044
M5559
M4549
M5559
M4044
M4044
M2529

Michael Albert
Dwayne Loyek
Chad Knight
Joackim Ouvrard
Gabriel Rubacha
Cosimo Pampalon
Mark Ashurst
Mark McMullen
Patrik Schmucki
Chuck Babin

Rob Boos
Andreas Klause
Dan White
Rodney McWhirte
Travis McKenzie
Jean-Fabien De
Luis Pou
Rodrigo Ugalde
Jens Koehler
Lee Kieran
Roberto Campos
Glyn Painter
Craig Ellis
Robert Maue
Janko Zeleznika
George Novo
Neal Dunn
Michael Warlan
Michael Bool
Bor Bajic
Richard Straub
Henry Piek
Collin Allin
Claudio Gaitero
Harold Walker
Js Labelle

Karl Bordine
Josef Bichler
Mike Riedel
Thomas Gotta
Harald Hellepor
Miguel Del Rinc
Natale Guido
Jerry Murphy
Karl-Heinz Schm
Curtis Olinger
Scott Marsh
Guillermo Ojeda
Bruce Neuschwan
Thomas Wood
John Cummings
Mark Want
Hans-Gustav Eck
Jj Neely

Bruno Commier
Manfred Huber
Alan Tanner
Marco Cappa
Roberto Bucci
Randy Graham
Pierre Greyvens
Rostislav Bures
Stephen Green
Rob Reddy
Robert Noordsta
Travis Tyrell
James Harris
Oliviero Racche
Robert Cadiere
Scott Skelton
Ron Wilson
Steve Humphrey
Jeffrey Henn
Taiju Matsuoka
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586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659

847
405
316
703
787
071
438
535
340
353
833
426
419
478
666
034
300
661
853
355
827
848
440
941
804
930
361
559
082
373
345
348
691
759
030
431
239
939
753
290
358
471
551
070
947
936
326
402
011
552
277
312
387
663
318
266
252
499
986
818
287
404
423
363
391
537
003
950
994
371
720
489
402
293

M3539
M5559
M4549
M3539
M3539
M4044
M5559
M3034
M5054
M5054
M3539
M3034
M5559
M2529
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M3539
M5054
M3539
M3539
M5559
M4044
M3539
M4044
M5054
M3034
M4044
M1824
M5054
M5054
M3539
M3539
M4044
M5559
M4549
M4044
M3539
M4549
M4549
M3034
M3034
M4044
M4044
M4044
M4549
M5054
M4044
M3034
M6064
M4549
M5054
M3539
M6569
M4549
M4549
M2529
M4044
M3539
M4549
M5559
M5559
M5054
M5054
M3034
M4044
M4044
M4044
M5054
M3539
M2529
M1824
M6064

Drew Wilton
Roberto Azevedo
Steve Murray
Jaco Erasmus
Sean Peecher
Yannick Valet
Peter Turek
Keith Norsym
Gilbert Ayoub
Daniel Dungan
Gerd Trautwein
Stephane Decres
Tom Kinneman
Siyabulela Mpen
Roger Bommer
Frank Nobis
Thomas Lampert
Benjamin Belmon
Ivan Zhitenev
Tony Ferrell
Todd Terry
Brandon Witte
Butch Wabby
Achim Buecher
Greg Roussel
Wilfrid Arnaud
Thomas Hall
Kevin Smith
Larry Witt
Manuel Fernande
Steve Brookner
Bruce Carriedo
Mike Degooyer
Fred Mason
William Murray
John Redwood
Aaron Altura
Markus Bitterli
Gary Loberg
Juergen Klotz
Alain Yvroud
Trent Cunnane
Lucas Sarmiento
Cristian Ulloa
Maxim Churikov
Thomas Beiersdo
Marcus Ryall
Dirk Zager
Robert Leblanc
Lutz Schenk

Lee Cannon
Keren Miers
Andrew Sixsmith
Steve Birtwistl
Robert Plant
Randy Evans
Marc Champagne
Dewayne Smith
Leandro Hernand
Norm Smith
Brian Kennett
Walter Arnold
Tom Lawn

Luiz Herman
Steve Tebon
Eric Olson
Steve Kramer
David De La Cru
Richard Hunt
Alastair Morris
Marcus Gruenert
Benjamin Proko
Lukas Unger
William Pape
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ZAF
Usa
FRA
UsA
Usa
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Usa
DEU
FRA
Usa
ZAF
SUI
DEU
DEU

RUS
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UsA
UsA
Usa
DEU
UsA

Usa
Usa
MEX
UsA
Usa
Usa
Usa
UsA
BEL
Usa
SUI
UsA
DEU
FRA
AUS

CHL
RUS
DEU
GBR
DEU

DEU
Usa
AUS
GBR
GBR
UsA
Usa
CAN

BRA
ITA
uUsa
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UsSA
BRA
Usa
Usa
Usa

UsA
GBR
DEU
UsA
AUT
uUsa

BWWEAEBWAEBRWBMABRBNWAWLWLWLWLWLWUWWWERBWNWWLWWLWWRWORWWEADNWAERAWORWWNWRAWLWRARWLWWLWWOUOWRBWNWOBRWNBNMNWWRWWWW

NNONNMNNNNDNDMNDNNNONNNOMNNONNNODNNOMNDNNNODNMNONMNMNNONDNDNNNONNNNODNNMNNMNODNNODNDNDNNONNNODDNDNNNODNDNONMNDNNONMNODNMNONMNONNNODMNDNMNDNNNONNNNMNMNMNNOMNNNOMNMNNMNNMNMNMNDNODDN

NNMNNDNWWNNWWNWWNNNBABWNDNWBNDNWWNWNDNNONDNONMNNMDNMNNODMNNMNBENMNNWLESIDNWONDNWWONWNNBWNNWNDNWOWNNDNMNWNDNWSdWLWWLWWEREWNDNWWW

RRRHERRERRERRRERRBRRBRRERRRRRERREERERRBEBRBRRBERRRERRRRERRERRERERERBERBRBRRBRRRRRRERRERERRERRERBBERRRRERRRERRERRENRERRBERRERRBRRRBERRRRRRERRER

UL ABRLBLOABLAALADLOADDDELADDLOEDLEDDDDLDDLDDDDDDDELDDDDDDDD



660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
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705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733

834
341
342
384
259
446
841
401
504
418
705
320
456
793
255
736
000
849
368
733
473
429
716
421
271
737
348
396
328
362
707
547
790
356
332
031
081
276
425
264
938
976
503
381
836
407
712
351
307
400
280
375
324
359
687
017
292
273
420
072
426
409
280
411
302
412
972
415
427
278
801
795
990
400

M3539
M4549
M5054
M5054
M4549
M3034
M3539
M5054
M2529
M5559
M3539
M6569
M3034
M3539
M4549
M3539
M4044
M3539
M1824
M3539
M3034
M5559
M3539
M2529
M4549
M3539
M4549
M5054
M7074
M5054
M3539
M3034
M3539
M5054
M4549
M4044
M4044
M6064
M5559
M4549
M4044
M4044
M3034
M5054
M3539
M5559
M3539
M5054
M4549
M1824
M4549
M1824
M6569
M5054
M3539
M4044
M6064
M6064
M5559
M4044
M5559
M5559
M6064
M2529
M6569
M5559
M4044
M5559
M5559
M6064
M3539
M3539
M4044
M5054

Jason Trieloff
Gregory Stephen
Terry Bass
David Schutz
Gustavo Di Tull
Chad Aubin

Kyle Watson
Michael Zackin
Martin Steinmet
Denis Kennedy
Markus Eustachi
Winfried Schmid
Christian Cabre
Bryan Price
Owen Clifton
James Keevel
Sven Kobold
Matthew Wong
Brian Boyle
Hunter Jewett
David Duchesne
Bob Otto
Steffen Goerig
Troy Catalovski
Brian Goodbrand
Jason Keg
Michael Valos
Lothar Wendelin
Jon Adamson
Ray Handley
Christian Filli
Benno Rueegg
Joseph Petrush
Neil Franks
Tony Scott
Gabriel Nafarra
Ruediger Wiegan
Patrick Bourdil
Bruce Mason
Andre Engelbrec
Rick Betancourt
Rainer Goth
Brian Hubinger
Jos Potiens
George Vale
Allen Beers
Victor Garibay
Paul Deering
Tim Maglione
Alex Thompson
Thomas Jensen
Matt Galluzzo
Richard Usher
Leslie Glazerma
Brett Daniels
Tim MacNeil
John Paisley
Tom Anderson
Andrew Lambert
Enrico Varella
Philip McCormic
Juan Bo

Joseph Garcia
Steve Anderson
James Birch
Jerry Fleming
Oliver Gilbert
Gordon Graham
Rick Morse
Mark Cook

Bryan Reichert
Shannon Pritcha
Keith Holden
Jay Zacharias
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Usa
Usa
AUS

Usa
UsA
Usa
DEU
ZAF
DEU
DEU

UsA
GBR

DEU
Usa
Usa
UsaA

UsA
DEU
AUS
ZAF
HKG
AUS
AUT
Usa
GBR

SUIl
uUsa
SGP
GBR

DEU
UsA

PRI
DEU
Usa
BRA
UsA
UsA
Usa
IRL
UsA
GBR
Usa
Usa
Usa

UsA

uUsa
uUsa
GBR
SGP
GUM
BRA

Usa
Usa
Usa
DEU
Usa
UsA
UsA
Usa
UsA

uUsa
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734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
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750
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755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
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766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807

374
382
310
655
434
284
299
490
287
933
285
365
975
291
074
378
406
290
307
381
276
395
298
762
677
314
413
312
338
383
375
435
296
979
942
249
306
317
304
502
015
457
313
330
274
262
046
303
416
522
377
281
335
518
398
279
275
441
329
311
301
322
422
332
322
336
334
519
331
325
309
297
333
286

M5054
M5054
M6569
M3539
M5559
M6064
M4549
M2529
M6064
M4044
M6064
M5054
M4044
M4549
M4044
M5054
M5559
M6064
M6569
M1824
M4549
M5054
M6064
M3539
M3539
M6569
M5559
M6569
M7596
M5054
M5054
M5559
M6064
M4044
M4044
M4549
M6569
M6569
M6569
M2529
M4044
M2529
M6569
M7074
M6064
M4549
M4044
M6569
M5559
M3034
M5054
M6064
M7074
M3539
M1824
M6064
M6064
M5559
M7074
M6569
M6569
M6569
M5559
M7074
M4549
M7596
M7074
M3539
M7074
M6569
M6569
M4549
M7074
M6064

Richard Nuttall
Carlos Prada
Alwin Kiesel
Fredrik Ohrn
Roberto Scaff
Jerry Huhn
Thomas Kujawa
Greg Quinn

Donn Livoni
Mike Baldwin
Bob Kennedy
Scott Jarvis
Jim Gosse
Hideki Kobayash
Deon Wait
Pierluca Pasqua
Robert Beede
Tom McDowell
Raymond Eastwoo
Ashley Liew
Darren Harris
Jefferson Vilel
Jerry Steele
Andrew Matuszes
David Carson
Hermann Meyer
Kevin Flynn
Roger Little
Bob Scott

Peter Ravey
Dave Orlowski
Timothy Schneid
Benedito Silva
Tye Gruss

Eric Busko
Robert Bonser
Rudy Dressendor
Bertolino Pierr
Don Cox

Travis Stecker
Christopher Lim
Brian Tan Kok P
Charles Mabry
Les Bailey
Christian Betsc
Timothy Drury
Yuri Polyak

Udo Buechner
Paul Jackson
Frankie McDermo
Doug Parker
Dennis Geiser
Dave Watts
Franklin Clark
Chris Steffen
John Curtis
Robert Bormann
Gerd Weber

Sigi Amrein
Jim Lieto

Jack Barnes

Tom Solis

Bruce Lamotte
Craig Kuglen
Bob Purrington
Lew Hollander
Alwin Reng
Brian Doan

Kurt Kahl
Richard Weather
William Hardie
Jeff Kriner
Robert MacLachl
Bill Kolar
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USA
CHL
DEU
SWE
BRA
Usa
ZAF
Usa
uUsa
ZAF
UsA
uUsa

JPN
ZAF
ITA
Usa
Usa
Usa
SGP
UsA
BRA
uUsa
UsA
AUS
DEU

Usa
Usa
GBR
UsA
Usa
BRA
Usa
UsA
Usa
Usa
FRA
UsA
Usa
AUS
SGP
Usa
GBR
SUI
GBR
Usa

usa

Usa

Usa
UsA

DEU
CAN
SUI
uUsa
uUsa
UsA
UsSA
Usa
GBR
Usa
DEU

UsA
UsA
CAN
UsA
UsA
Usa

[y

[ury
WooNUoWwWbhJdUBRJUOOABRUOONUOUUAORAMOAROBMUWWAMWUULODULLULOUB_ROOULBROABR IBARMWMUMWOULUORAOIABBOAOWULLEBAUOIWA U N

WWNWWWWWNWWNNWWNNONNMNWWNDNWNNONNDNNDNWNONNONMNNMNNWNONDNDNDNNDNWONDNDNNODNDNDNMNDNNOMNODNMNOMNMNNMNODNWNMDNNODNDNOMNMNMNODNMNOMNDMNMNNMNNMNMNMNNODDN

NouUuoon U WU UB_UOUWWWEREABNOMUUUBNUWWWANOOAROAWUIWUOUWBAWBRBAWUOUBBNNAUOUOBWBABNBWWNWANWWWWR N

NNONNDNMNNNDNOMNDNDNNODNNNONMNONMNNODNWONMNMNNODDNMNONMNMNNODDNDNNDNNNNODNNMNNMNODNNODDNDNDNNONNNOMNDNNNONNDNNMNDNNOMNONNMNONMNMNMNOMNENMNNMNNNNNNMNMNMNNOMNMNNMNMENMNNMNNERENDDN

a0V UL ooooaoau



808
809
810
811
812
813
814

289
308
279
357
327
321
999

M6064
M6569
M4549
M4549
M6569
M6569
M6569

Graham MacDonal
Walter Frei
Akihiro Ito
Conrad Young
Takatoshi Yamag
Leon Small

Dick Rick Hoyt

60
68
49
47
68
67
68
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Place No. Div Dnf Name

1 371 M1824 Mario De Elias
2 408 M1824 Tony White

3 455 M2529 David Kahn

4 480 M2529 Igor Nastic

5 420 M2529 Andres Castillo
6 438 M2529 Oscar Garcia

7 405 M1824 Nick Waninger

8 433 M2529 Mario Fink

9 497 M3034 Justin Henkel
10 412 M2529 Alan Archard

11 370 M1824 Fabian Conrad
12 475 M2529 Ian Mikelson

13 447 M2529 Dion Harrison
14 829 M3539 Christopher Tho
15 815 M3539 Dave Slavinski
16 839 M3539 James Vavra

17 440 M2529 Gabriel Gonzale
18 449 M3034 Vicente Bobadil
19 769 M3539 Vinnie Monseau
20 496 M2529 Patrick Schmid
21 507 M2529 Roberto Valente
22 498 M2529 Tristan Shipsid
23 336 M4549 Michael Smith
24 501 M2529 Chris Standidge
25 513 M3034 James Lamastra
26 494 M2529 Alexander Reite
27 556 M3034 Eduardo Shikash
28 366 M1824 Javier Beuzevil
29 340 M4549 John Stekelenbu
30 432 M2529 Antonio Ferreir
31 468 M2529 Urs Mueller

32 510 M2529 Wim Van Linden
33 379 M1824 Gregory Kopecky
34 087 M4044 Grzegorz Zglicz
35 452 M2529 Kyle Hummel

36 406 M1824 Erich Wegscheid
37 971 M4044 Bruce Gennari
38 760 M3539 Arthur Mathisen
39 545 M3034 Mark Rochon

40 427 M2529 Scott Defilippi
41 282 M4549 Jeff Johnson

42 731 M3539 Gabriel Iriondo
43 478 M3034 John Flanagan
44 570 M3034 Cesar Valera

45 500 M2529 Rafael Sousa

46 488 M2529 Pablo Ureta

47 364 M1824 Henry Beck

48 494 M3034 Mark Harms

49 564 M3034 Timothy Tapply
50 743 M3539 Damjan Kromar
51 542 M3034 Matt Powell

52 284 M4549 Pete Kain

53 311 M4549 Dietmar Melmer
54 449 M2529 Oliver Heil

55 495 M2529 Dylan Rist

56 407 M1824 Josh Wheeler

57 367 M2529 Christopher Bow
58 510 M3034 Philippe Kozub
59 055 M4044 Ricardo Santos
60 844 M3539 Mark Whittaker
61 561 M3034 Daniel Sproll
62 679 M3539 Chris Casey

63 361 M1824 Francisco Arthu
64 451 M2529 Llewellyn Holme
65 812 M3539 Harry Sikkema

****x Age Group Men ***x

11/08/2008
Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
24 M ARG 25:03 2:32 2:06:55 1:40 1:17:16 3:53:24
23 M USA 25:18 2:39 2:06:38 1:48 1:18:03 3:54:24
25 M USA 22:38 2:20 2:09:47 1:48 1:19:26 3:55:58
29 M SUI 23:45 2:38 2:08:08 2:00 1:20:31 3:56:59
26 M COL 24:07 2:21 2:08:10 1:52 1:21:40 3:58:08
29 M ARG 24:13 2:50 2:07:24 1:55 1:22:36 3:58:56
24 M USA 25:20 2:46 2:12:22 1:49 1:16:47 3:59:03
28 M AUT 24:00 2:38 2:07:59 1:54 1:23:09 3:59:38
32 M USA 29:32 2:45 2:10:31 2:08 1:15:50 4:00:43
26 M IRL 24:57 2:29 2:07:06 1:54 1:25:20 4:01:43
23 M DEU 26:41 1:50 2:10:47 2:00 1:20:51 4:02:07
28 M USA 25:23 2:28 2:12:35 1:50 1:20:01 4:02:16
28 M GBR 24:35 2:26 2:07:28 1:53 1:26:17 4:02:37
36 M USA 26:51 2:31 2:11:34 1:49 1:20:05 4:02:48
37 M USA 27:34 2:33 2:15:14 1:55 1:16:44 4:03:59
39 M USA 26:51 3:29 2:11:08 1:45 1:20:57 4:04:08
29 M PAN 28:42 2:35 2:10:13 2:34 1:20:20 4:04:22
34 M CHL 25:45 2:24 2:13:45 2:21 1:20:15 4:04:27
39 M USA 29:01 2:51 2:12:42 2:08 1:18:35 4:05:16
25 M SUI 27:41 2:26 2:10:27 1:58 1:24:08 4:06:39
27 M BRA 26:00 3:13 2:11:24 1:55 1:24:18 4:06:48
27 M GBR 28:13 2:37 2:10:41 1:40 1:23:47 4:06:56
47 M USA 27:04 5:25 2:11:58 3:11 1:19:24 4:07:00
28 M GBR 24:58 2:43 2:07:01 2:13 1:30:15 4:07:08
33 M USA 24:06 3:24 2:13:00 1:55 1:25:11 4:07:34
29 M AUT 27:30 2:42 2:10:16 2:04 1:25:36 4:08:06
30 M BRA 25:07 2:55 2:14:50 2:07 1:23:15 4:08:13
20 M USA 26:19 2:46 2:11:35 2:07 1:25:37 4:08:21
46 M AUS 25:31 2:52 2:11:15 2:20 1:26:39 4:08:34
29 M BRA 25:31 2:59 2:10:56 2:22 1:26:56 4:08:42
25 M SUI 27:56 2:51 2:10:42 2:22 1:24:55 4:08:45
29 M BEL 26:03 2:34 2:10:21 1:59 1:27:57 4:08:54
24 M USA 25:03 3:13 2:11:13 2:27 1:27:09 4:09:01
42 M USA 24:46 2:31 2:14:47 2:06 1:25:06 4:09:15
27 M USA 28:04 2:57 2:13:17 1:36 1:24:06 4:09:58
22 M USA 28:15 3:12 2:10:11 2:20 1:26:02 4:09:59
42 M USA 23:04 2:16 2:14:28 2:24 1:28:04 4:10:13
37 M USA 27:37 2:50 2:11:00 2:07 1:26:42 4:10:14
32 M USA 26:54 2:32 2:15:13 1:43 1:23:55 4:10:14
28 M USA 27:25 2:56 2:16:03 2:08 1:21:46 4:10:16
45 M USA 27:04 2:56 2:13:02 2:49 1:24:33 4:10:23
36 M CHL 27:08 2:36 2:15:28 5:37 1:19:45 4:10:31
33 M USA 20:55 3:09 2:17:15 2:03 1:27:45 4:11:04
31 M VEN 27:47 2:41 2:12:26 2:03 1:26:11 4:11:07
29 M BRA 22:20 3:08 2:09:12 2:17 1:34:26 4:11:21
29 M ARG 26:57 2:15 2:12:15 1:45 1:28:16 4:11:26
23 M DEU 24:12 2:38 2:07:45 2:43 1:34:19 4:11:36
32 M USA 25:42 2:25 2:14:17 1:33 1:27:42 4:11:37
33 M USA 29:33 3:00 2:19:13 1:50 1:18:16 4:11:49
35 M SVN 28:20 2:46 2:15:25 1:57 1:23:24 4:11:50
31 M USA 30:53 3:01 2:13:41 2:11 1:22:26 4:12:10
45 M USA 24:13 2:57 2:12:36 2:51 1:29:43 4:12:18
45 M AUT 32:46 2:49 2:09:58 2:20 1:24:29 4:12:20
28 M DEU 29:24 2:48 2:12:02 2:27 1:25:44 4:12:22
29 M CAN 24:19 2:50 2:14:44 2:46 1:27:49 4:12:26
21 M USA 29:34 2:32 2:12:15 2:02 1:26:09 4:12:30
25 M USA 24:22 3:40 2:13:36 2:26 1:28:36 4:12:39
33 M USA 26:24 2:15 2:17:23 1:58 1:24:41 4:12:39
41 M BRA 30:22 2:34 2:16:45 1:49 1:21:19 4:12:47
37 M GBR 29:59 3:11 2:16:39 2:03 1:21:12 4:13:03
31 M DEU 27:21 2:49 2:19:16 2:06 1:21:39 4:13:08
37 M USA 30:12 3:02 2:12:21 2:01 1:25:40 4:13:14
21 M CHL 27:12 3:11 2:11:06 2:12 1:29:47 4:13:26
26 M GBR 28:26 3:30 2:12:22 1:43 1:27:29 4:13:29
37 M NLD 27:19 3:08 2:11:08 2:30 1:29:29 4:13:32



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

501
735
505
417
425
283
453
295
520
530
493
078
536
543
824
491
356
040
347
973
463
387
557
049
764
578
308
450
952
508
053
810
451
389
397
353
522
310
799
277
392
517
554
496
960
506
738
250
065
726
396
467
338
448
075
352
014
579
431
845
376
755
786
447
383
676
996
830
443
079
806
668
470
404

M3034
M3539
M3034
M2529
M2529
M4549
M3034
M4549
M3034
M3034
M2529
M4044
M3034
M3034
M3539
M3034
M4549
M4044
M4549
M4044
M2529
M1824
M3034
M4044
M3539
M3034
M4549
M2529
M4044
M3034
M4044
M3539
M3034
M1824
M1824
M4549
M4549
M4549
M3539
M4549
M1824
M2529
M3034
M3034
M4044
M3034
M3539
M4549
M4044
M3539
M1824
M3034
M4549
M3034
M4044
M5054
M4044
M3034
M2529
M3539
M1824
M3539
M3539
M3034
M1824
M3539
M4044
M3539
M3034
M4044
M3539
M3539
M2529
M1824

Sascha Holsten
Richard Kay
Christian Jais
Michal Bucek
Ken Corigliano
David Jones
Thomas Bruzdzia
Thomas Krenz
Lionel Melinard
Mitja Mori
Philipp Reiner
Thomas Werner
Patrick Okeeffe
David Rea

Kit Stokes
Stephane Hamoni
Andrew Wood
Alejandro Pelay
Tom Trauger
Bruno Giovanoli
Geoff L'Heureux
Devon Palmer
Jeremy Sipos
Rod Raymond
Deiter McDonald
Christian Witte
Vallejo Marcelo
Chad Holderbaum
Christian Demut
Charlie Kelly
Martin Rouillar
Bryan Shiflett
Reto Braendli
Bryan Parker

Dj Snyder

Kyle Welch
Gustavo Fuscald
Steven Maves
Dennis Reardon
Hanspeter Hutte
Marco Prati
Cliff Worden-Ro
Hermann Schwaig
Andras Heczey
Bryan Dunn
Jason Jaloszyns
Nick Kensington
Gary Bushey
John Stien
Colin Hill

Dave Smith
Pedro Cordovez
Urs Steffen
Tain Banks
Chris Walker
Joachim Doeding
Sean Lewis
Hector Zavala
Thiago Ferreira
Chris Wilhelm
Ryan Giuliano
Mark MacLachlan
Ronan Pavoni
Jason Band
Morilla Mauro
Robson Carneiro
Marcel Kamm
Leroy Thomas
Nicholas Alexan
Sam Westhead
Christian Schla
Guy Boucher
Moritz Martin
Christopher Vis
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140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
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169
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171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
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182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
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191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
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472
816
247
670
544
323
574
260
441
344
514
002
756
571
492
673
363
382
298
694
466
456
957
446
339
481
529
458
419
989
569
418
706
568
500
805
460
066
477
702
331
725
461
057
714
063
963
008
480
693
523
532
531
459
245
567
369
330
374
068
505
946
962
328
056
953
944
477
050
019
803
288
430
329

M2529
M3539
M4549
M3539
M3034
M4549
M3034
M4549
M2529
M5054
M2529
M4044
M3539
M3034
M2529
M3539
M1824
M1824
M4549
M3539
M3034
M2529
M4044
M2529
M5054
M3034
M3034
M2529
M2529
M4044
M3034
M2529
M3539
M3034
M3034
M3539
M3034
M4044
M2529
M3539
M4549
M3539
M3034
M4044
M3539
M4044
M4044
M4044
M3034
M3539
M4044
M3034
M3034
M2529
M4549
M3034
M1824
M4549
M1824
M4044
M2529
M4044
M4044
M4549
M4044
M4044
M4044
M3034
M4044
M4044
M3539
M4549
M2529
M4549

Lucas McCollum
Ramsey Small
Felix Bodendorf
Marcos Branco
Jens Riedl

Ian Ray
Nicholas Watson
Luc Dieteren
Francisco Gonza
Joe Bonness
Felix Welzel
Ted Koutouzis
Brad MacLeod
Will Vargas
Nicholas Ree
Pablo Brunelli
Aj Baucco

Jason Maurice
Hessel Kruijer
Eric Dempster
Joe Company
Rohan Kennedy
Joe Donahue
Matt Hanson
Jasper Abramows
Matthias Fritsc
Daniel Montag
Rene Koller
Ralph Castelber
Leo Hinterstein
Simon Trude
Jeffrey Buhr
Michael Farrell
Ron Tribendis
David Hollely
Sebastien Gonza
David Cervantes
Ryan Stoll
Manuel Moeck
Brian Enge
Pedro Scordo
Andr Hemmi
Martin Chapochn
Scott Shaffer
Bruno Glaser
Dan Stephens
Ricardo Farina
John Lancaster
Federico Foster
Chris Demarchi
John Murphy
Edwin Nel
Martin Muldoon
Erich Kunz
Roger Berggren
Jeffrey Tomasze
Gil Brown
Alexander Schaw
Kyle Friis
Andrea Toscani
Ryan Strohl
Theodore Caster
Michael Enselin
Jean Felix Samb
Jean-Pierre Sch
Erik Desmeules
Rick Campins
Alexandre Fambo
Tobias Read
Scott Mahoney
Martin Rigueiro
Brian Keno

Evan Dietz
Michael Sammons

28
35
48
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225
226
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232
233
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236
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246
247
248
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251
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253
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257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287

683
758
766
572
842
444
708
009
455
486
268
483
967
508
286
325
490
347
061
982
320
462
243
445
729
528
988
299
796
263
850
422
948
504
461
487
242
428
469
398
399
392
704
327
241
748
549
060
493
073
064
730
581
027
473
403
429
826
321
062
380
294
258
984
740
445
675
305
448
453
565
665
029
037

M3539
M3539
M3539
M3034
M3539
M2529
M3539
M4044
M3034
M3034
M4549
M3034
M4044
M2529
M4549
M4549
M3034
M5054
M4044
M4044
M4549
M3034
M4549
M2529
M3539
M3034
M4044
M6064
M3539
M4549
M3539
M2529
M4044
M3034
M2529
M3034
M4549
M2529
M3034
M5054
M1824
M5054
M3539
M4549
M4549
M3539
M3034
M4044
M3034
M4044
M4044
M3539
M3034
M4044
M2529
M5559
M2529
M3539
M4549
M4044
M1824
M4549
M4549
M4044
M3539
M3034
M3539
M4549
M2529
M2529
M3034
M3539
M4044
M4044

C. Scott Chaney
John Marshall
Steve Meininger
Patricio Vergar
Adam Weaver
Bruno Guimaraes
Thomas Goetz
John Lariviere
Pau Busquets
Gaetano Goldoni
Bruce Geise
Juan Galarraga
Miguel Fragoso
Pieter Van Der
William Kelly
Manuel Reuter
Santiago Gutier
Georges Buergi
Bernhard Staemp
Thomas Hackner
Steve Patterson
Adrian Chistik
Alan Beauregard
Owen Hammond
Chris Huff

Ted Mitchell
Dominique Herze
Dieter Waller
Cort Prois
Roland Eble
Yves Amacker
Jason Cederwall
Albert Comas
Warren Hulsen
David Lamoureux
Michael Grahl
Guy Beauregard
Ken Delraso
Gordon Croucher
John Wilson
Landon Storaasl
Tim Terwey
Aaron Essner
Alejandro Samba
Jim Avrea

Bruno Lebeda
Andrew Salmon
Sean Snow
William Harllee
Douglas Wadkins
Matjaz Stibelj
Jose Ibrahim
Aaron Zuelke
Morgan Zbinden
Rob McLendon
Oakes Ames
David Diaz
Lothar Studer
Mark Prinzel
David Steiner
Craig Lewin
Jeffrey Kotecki
Mariano Decarli
James Harvey
Hans Kittler
Daniel Arnett
Paul Carmichael
Vaughan Lindsay
Peter Hawkins
Jerred Hurst
Yoshiaki Teramo
Matthias Blatt
David Mullaney
Steven Orrock
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USA
Usa
Usa
ECU
Usa
BRA
SUI
Usa
AND
PAN
UsA

PRT
BEL
UsSA
DEU
ECU
SUI
SUIl
AUT
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UsA
UsA
uUsa
BEL
DEU
Usa
SUI
SUI
ZAF
ESP
ZAF
UsA
DEU

UsA
GBR
Usa
Usa
Usa
Usa

UsA
FRA
Usa
UsA
UsA
Usa
SVN
BRA
Usa
SUI
UsA
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SUI
UsA
uUsa
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UsA
ITA
Usa
BRA
Usa
GBR
GBR
GBR
UsA
JPN
DEU
UsA
uUsa
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289
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294
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304
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307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
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320
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322
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328
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330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361

012
981
317
355
463
360
719
794
475
293
026
377
931
851
709
991
304
828
488
373
380
747
039
292
437
580
335
088
424
775
727
476
970
854
038
811
813
410
246
686
506
525
005
001
313
566
357
333
721
370
987
669
253
711
301
474
701
482
519
680
789
351
414
832
349
489
502
499
699
297
414
495
342
807

M4044
M4044
M4549
M4549
M3034
M1824
M3539
M3539
M3034
M4549
M4044
M1824
M4044
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M3034
M5054
M5054
M3539
M4044
M4549
M2529
M3034
M4549
M4044
M2529
M3539
M3539
M3034
M4044
M3539
M4044
M3539
M3539
M2529
M4549
M3539
M2529
M3034
M4044
M4044
M4549
M3034
M5054
M4549
M3539
M5054
M4044
M3539
M4549
M3539
M4549
M2529
M3539
M2529
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4549
M5559
M3539
M4549
M3034
M3034
M3034
M3539
M6064
M2529
M3034
M4549
M3539

Patrick Lee
Michael Guttill
Kevin Neal
Steve Whitmore
Gionata Cipolla
Malte Abramowsk
Richard Greaves
Lojze Primozic
Ernesto Duran
Drago Kok

Mauro Monaco
Nicolas Houyoux
Arnaud Defort
Ted Zderic
Gregory Gallagh
John Hollinger
Holger Lindeman
Pj Thibault
Kevin Grogan
Aldo Nobili
Hans Porten
Olivier Le Corr
Francesco Paler
Rob Kohnen
Masaru Furukawa
Adam Zucco

Dan Smith

Ralph Ziegelmei
Ethan Copping
Stephan Noske
Michael Hoffart
Todd Faestel
Kevin Gammill
Leonardo Zica
Brandon Osulliv
Robert Shypitka
Marc Silberman
Santiago Amigo
David Blume
Daniel Goi
Ricardo Urbina
Luciano Miguel
Lutz Kummich
Sylvio Konietzk
Bob Morris
Brendan Thomson
Raimond Gailis
Francesco Simeo
Christer Gustav
Dennis Morini
Paul Hert

Lee Boyer
Daniel Chechele
Trevor Gamba
Bruce Lander
Raphael Mehl
Luiz Eng
Alexander Ochma
Mxolisi Luthuli
Marco Cason
Jocelyn Perraul
Ron Wally
Harold Frobishe
Ned Tobey

Alex Valverde
Gaston Guibert
Lee Howarth
Frank Hoffmann
Ralf Eberhardt
Steven Smith
Evan Barry
Edward Hawkins
Luis Suarez
Josef Schnockla
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362
363
364
365
366
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368
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371
372
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376
377
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379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
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403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435

516
270
548
538
240
563
767
077
458
364
397
059
511
302
343
385
462
576
244
028
006
309
454
937
558
682
956
511
267
507
465
961
479
466
744
959
840
797
771
043
452
256
436
958
303
434
969
672
688
318
943
515
464
664
997
763
745
472
713
080
324
421
468
835
671
004
354
968
385
022
692
465
521
275

M3034
M4549
M3034
M3034
M4549
M3034
M3539
M4044
M3034
M5054
M5054
M4044
M3034
M4549
M4549
M5054
M2529
M3034
M4549
M4044
M4044
M4549
M2529
M4044
M3034
M3539
M4044
M2529
M4549
M3034
M3034
M4044
M3034
M2529
M3539
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3539
M4044
M3034
M4549
M2529
M4044
M4549
M2529
M4044
M3539
M3539
M4549
M4044
M3034
M3034
M3539
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3034
M3539
M4044
M4549
M5559
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M4044
M1824
M4044
M3539
M2529
M3034
M4549

Matt Langdon
Sid Glick

Sean Ryan
Palmont Patrice
Gil Amthor
Pascal Sutherla
Christian Melo
Kevin Welsh
Ross Calder
Mark Holland
Michael White
Joseph Smoak
Robert Kretzer
Dave Larson
Armand Surwilo
Marcel Seys
Chris Lemke
Jens Wilken
Andre Bennatan
Roberto Mossi
John Lafreniere
Roger Marckel
Lukas Jutzi
Steven Bemet
Craig Skorich
Lance Chambers
Keish Doi
Alexandre Ventu
Norm Flemington
Ryan Jasperson
Troy Clifton
Chivot Emmanuel
Robert Flanigan
Wilson Low
Kevin Kunkel
Michael Duncan
Scott Ward
Jonathan Puskas
Scott Morrow
Ruben Pichardo
Hugo Bressani
Albert Corvelei
Eduardo Freitas
James Dugan
Gerard Linde
Paul Firmin
Matthew Gambles
Brian Brown
Rob Davidson
Ken Pacileo
Billy Busko
Michael Lamoure
James Clark
Jason Bishop
Frank Keane
Bill McCann
David Lambert
Michel De Buck
Stefan Gehrke
Paul White
Daniel Rees

Bob Lamothe
Keegan Crage
Jim Uemura
Charles Brown
Stephen Kukta
Ralph Werner
Jochen Fritz
Liam O'Connell
Christian Marti
Gabriel Della M
Richard Lomas
Jan Maynard
Steve Harrigan

34

38
43
45
41
24
44
38
28

49
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471
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477
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480
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483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509

365
550
819
822
319
393
934
024
654
780
657
749
772
238
485
539
935
660
503
750
378
781
516
954
752
784
457
372
424
575
831
754
047
774
350
761
376
326
386
820
518
367
469
485
368
484
527
728
372
394
067
658
436
041
825
366
949
417
399
343
809
033
278
837
369
843
486
337
251
021
562
846
432
481

M1824
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4549
M1824
M4044
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3539
M3539
M3539
M4549
M3034
M3034
M4044
M3539
M2529
M3539
M1824
M3539
M2529
M4044
M3539
M3539
M3034
M5054
M5559
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4044
M3539
M4549
M3539
M5054
M6569
M5054
M3539
M3034
M5054
M2529
M2529
M5054
M3034
M3034
M3539
M1824
M1824
M4044
M3539
M5559
M4044
M3539
M5054
M4044
M5559
M5054
M5054
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M5054
M3539
M2529
M4549
M4549
M4044
M3034
M3539
M5559
M2529

Chris Berg
Gavin Sandercoe
Jeff Solomon
Chris Starcher
Richard Panepin
David Preston
Steve Behler
Rory McRae
Pascal Aeschlim
Antonio Orozco
Erik Antink
Samuel Lehoux
Jeremy Mount
Steven Ahrendt
Cristiano Glori
Roland Peer
Mike Behler
Chris Auth
Sebastian Stege
Klaus Liedtke
Rudi Kemmer
Matt Pahnke

Jon Wojcik
Scott Dingle
Oskar Lindinger
Adrian Pardo
Murphy Caine
Vince Nethery
Raymond Levesqu
Thomas Wiedeman
Chris Thynne
Diogo Loureiro
Markus Praschl
Joe Newton
Carlos Alberto
Jun Matsuura
Enrique Ortega-
Peter Wood
Mark Shorter
Craig Spring
Joe Liberto
David Knotts
Giovanny Marmol
Jason Olson
John Martin
Rory Garton
Jonathan Minor
Mark Hubbard
Erick Duarte
Robert Repp
Richard Tomkins
Lucas Antonetti
Larry Thompson
Scott Perrine
James Stromberg
Ken Junkins
Chris Darke

Tom Keeley
Mark Yost
Claude Basso
Tim Seddon

Kai Nieruch
Ralph Iannitell
Rodrigo Valenzu
Thomas Miller
John Werner
Michael Oren
Mike Spiewok
Paul Cantin
Heiko Maris
Jurg Stebler
Mark Wilson
Luiz Carlos Rib
Pedro Nuques
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Usa
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SUI
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FRA
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Usa
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AUT
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DEU
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BRA
AUT
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BEL
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UsA
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SUI
NLD
BRA
ECU
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511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583

052
533
656
016
741
386
054
388
659
765
553
341
667
999
515
025
523
732
541
394
742
739
459
782
700
023
359
776
474
573
416
362
389
391
409
482
076
512
450
408
802
718
724
951
521
315
295
484
757
778
428
084
257
352
354
773
685
992
344
674
940
977
360
454
273
051
534
401
983
048
410
334
442
993

M4044
M3034
M3539
M4044
M3539
M1824
M4044
M1824
M3539
M3539
M3034
M5054
M3539
M4044
M2529
M4044
M3034
M3539
M3034
M5054
M3539
M3539
M3034
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M3034
M3034
M2529
M1824
M5054
M1824
M2529
M3034
M4044
M3034
M3034
M5559
M3539
M3539
M3539
M4044
M5054
M4549
M6064
M2529
M3539
M3539
M5559
M4044
M4549
M4549
M5054
M3539
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M4044
M4044
M5054
M3034
M4549
M4044
M3034
M1824
M4044
M4044
M5559
M4549
M5559
M4044

Douglas Reznick
Jon Nelson
Michael Albert
Dwayne Loyek
Chad Knight
Joackim Ouvrard
Gabriel Rubacha
Cosimo Pampalon
Mark Ashurst
Mark McMullen
Patrik Schmucki
Chuck Babin

Rob Boos
Andreas Klause
Dan White
Rodney McWhirte
Travis McKenzie
Jean-Fabien De
Luis Pou
Rodrigo Ugalde
Jens Koehler
Lee Kieran
Roberto Campos
Glyn Painter
Craig Ellis
Robert Maue
Janko Zeleznika
George Novo
Neal Dunn
Michael Warlan
Michael Bool
Bor Bajic
Richard Straub
Henry Piek
Collin Allin
Claudio Gaitero
Harold Walker
Js Labelle

Karl Bordine
Josef Bichler
Mike Riedel
Thomas Gotta
Harald Hellepor
Miguel Del Rinc
Natale Guido
Jerry Murphy
Karl-Heinz Schm
Curtis Olinger
Scott Marsh
Guillermo Ojeda
Bruce Neuschwan
Thomas Wood
John Cummings
Mark Want
Hans-Gustav Eck
Jj Neely

Bruno Commier
Manfred Huber
Alan Tanner
Marco Cappa
Roberto Bucci
Randy Graham
Pierre Greyvens
Rostislav Bures
Stephen Green
Rob Reddy
Robert Noordsta
Travis Tyrell
James Harris
Oliviero Racche
Robert Cadiere
Scott Skelton
Ron Wilson
Steve Humphrey
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584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657

985
471
847
405
316
703
787
071
438
535
340
353
833
426
419
478
666
034
300
661
853
355
827
848
440
941
804
930
361
559
082
373
345
348
691
759
030
431
239
939
753
290
358
471
551
070
947
936
326
402
011
552
277
312
387
663
318
266
252
499
986
818
287
404
423
363
391
537
003
950
994
371
720
489

M4044
M2529
M3539
M5559
M4549
M3539
M3539
M4044
M5559
M3034
M5054
M5054
M3539
M3034
M5559
M2529
M3539
M4044
M4549
M3539
M3539
M5054
M3539
M3539
M5559
M4044
M3539
M4044
M5054
M3034
M4044
M1824
M5054
M5054
M3539
M3539
M4044
M5559
M4549
M4044
M3539
M4549
M4549
M3034
M3034
M4044
M4044
M4044
M4549
M5054
M4044
M3034
M6064
M4549
M5054
M3539
M6569
M4549
M4549
M2529
M4044
M3539
M4549
M5559
M5559
M5054
M5054
M3034
M4044
M4044
M4044
M5054
M3539
M2529

Jeffrey Henn
Taiju Matsuoka
Drew Wilton
Roberto Azevedo
Steve Murray
Jaco Erasmus
Sean Peecher
Yannick Valet
Peter Turek
Keith Norsym
Gilbert Ayoub
Daniel Dungan
Gerd Trautwein
Stephane Decres
Tom Kinneman
Siyabulela Mpen
Roger Bommer
Frank Nobis
Thomas Lampert
Benjamin Belmon
Ivan Zhitenev
Tony Ferrell
Todd Terry
Brandon Witte
Butch Wabby
Achim Buecher
Greg Roussel
Wilfrid Arnaud
Thomas Hall
Kevin Smith
Larry Witt
Manuel Fernande
Steve Brookner
Bruce Carriedo
Mike Degooyer
Fred Mason
William Murray
John Redwood
Aaron Altura
Markus Bitterli
Gary Loberg
Juergen Klotz
Alain Yvroud
Trent Cunnane
Lucas Sarmiento
Cristian Ulloa
Maxim Churikov
Thomas Beiersdo
Marcus Ryall
Dirk Zager
Robert Leblanc
Lutz Schenk

Lee Cannon
Keren Miers
Andrew Sixsmith
Steve Birtwistl
Robert Plant
Randy Evans
Marc Champagne
Dewayne Smith
Leandro Hernand
Norm Smith
Brian Kennett
Walter Arnold
Tom Lawn

Luiz Herman
Steve Tebon
Eric Olson
Steve Kramer
David De La Cru
Richard Hunt
Alastair Morris
Marcus Gruenert
Benjamin Proko
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UsA
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uUsa
uUsa
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FRA
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uUsa
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UsA

uUsa
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658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
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686
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702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731

402
293
834
341
342
384
259
446
841
401
504
418
705
320
456
793
255
736
000
849
368
733
473
429
716
421
271
737
348
396
328
362
707
547
790
356
332
031
081
276
425
264
938
976
503
381
836
407
712
351
307
400
280
375
324
359
687
017
292
273
420
072
426
409
280
411
302
412
972
415
427
278
801
795

M1824
M6064
M3539
M4549
M5054
M5054
M4549
M3034
M3539
M5054
M2529
M5559
M3539
M6569
M3034
M3539
M4549
M3539
M4044
M3539
M1824
M3539
M3034
M5559
M3539
M2529
M4549
M3539
M4549
M5054
M7074
M5054
M3539
M3034
M3539
M5054
M4549
M4044
M4044
M6064
M5559
M4549
M4044
M4044
M3034
M5054
M3539
M5559
M3539
M5054
M4549
M1824
M4549
M1824
M6569
M5054
M3539
M4044
M6064
M6064
M5559
M4044
M5559
M5559
M6064
M2529
M6569
M5559
M4044
M5559
M5559
M6064
M3539
M3539

Lukas Unger
William Pape
Jason Trieloff
Gregory Stephen
Terry Bass
David Schutz
Gustavo Di Tull
Chad Aubin

Kyle Watson
Michael Zackin
Martin Steinmet
Denis Kennedy
Markus Eustachi
Winfried Schmid
Christian Cabre
Bryan Price
Owen Clifton
James Keevel
Sven Kobold
Matthew Wong
Brian Boyle
Hunter Jewett
David Duchesne
Bob Otto
Steffen Goerig
Troy Catalovski
Brian Goodbrand
Jason Keg
Michael Valos
Lothar Wendelin
Jon Adamson

Ray Handley
Christian Filli
Benno Rueegg
Joseph Petrush
Neil Franks
Tony Scott
Gabriel Nafarra
Ruediger Wiegan
Patrick Bourdil
Bruce Mason
Andre Engelbrec
Rick Betancourt
Rainer Goth
Brian Hubinger
Jos Potiens
George Vale
Allen Beers
Victor Garibay
Paul Deering
Tim Maglione
Alex Thompson
Thomas Jensen
Matt Galluzzo
Richard Usher
Leslie Glazerma
Brett Daniels
Tim MacNeil
John Paisley
Tom Anderson
Andrew Lambert
Enrico Varella
Philip McCormic
Juan Bo

Joseph Garcia
Steve Anderson
James Birch
Jerry Fleming
Oliver Gilbert
Gordon Graham
Rick Morse

Mark Cook

Bryan Reichert
Shannon Pritcha
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AUT
Usa
Usa
Usa
Usa
AUS

Usa
uUsa
uUsa
DEU
ZAF
DEU
DEU

Usa
GBR

DEU
UsaA
UsA
UsA
CAN
UsA
DEU
AUS
ZAF
HKG
AUS
AUT
UsA
GBR

SUI
UsA
SGP
GBR

DEU
Usa

PRI
DEU
UsA
BRA
uUsa
UsA
UsA
IRL
uUsa
GBR
Usa
Usa
UsA

uUsa
CAN
UsA
uUsa
GBR
SGP
GUM
BRA

Usa
Usa
Usa
DEU
UsA
Usa
UsA
UsA
Usa
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732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805

990
400
374
382
310
655
434
284
299
490
287
933
285
365
975
291
074
378
406
290
307
381
276
395
298
762
677
314
413
312
338
383
375
435
296
979
942
249
306
317
304
502
015
457
313
330
274
262
046
303
416
522
377
281
335
518
398
279
275
441
329
311
301
322
422
332
322
336
334
519
331
325
309
297

M4044
M5054
M5054
M5054
M6569
M3539
M5559
M6064
M4549
M2529
M6064
M4044
M6064
M5054
M4044
M4549
M4044
M5054
M5559
M6064
M6569
M1824
M4549
M5054
M6064
M3539
M3539
M6569
M5559
M6569
M7596
M5054
M5054
M5559
M6064
M4044
M4044
M4549
M6569
M6569
M6569
M2529
M4044
M2529
M6569
M7074
M6064
M4549
M4044
M6569
M5559
M3034
M5054
M6064
M7074
M3539
M1824
M6064
M6064
M5559
M7074
M6569
M6569
M6569
M5559
M7074
M4549
M7596
M7074
M3539
M7074
M6569
M6569
M4549

Keith Holden
Jay Zacharias
Richard Nuttall
Carlos Prada
Alwin Kiesel
Fredrik Ohrn
Roberto Scaff
Jerry Huhn
Thomas Kujawa
Greg Quinn

Donn Livoni
Mike Baldwin
Bob Kennedy
Scott Jarvis
Jim Gosse
Hideki Kobayash
Deon Wait
Pierluca Pasqua
Robert Beede
Tom McDowell
Raymond Eastwoo
Ashley Liew
Darren Harris
Jefferson Vilel
Jerry Steele
Andrew Matuszes
David Carson
Hermann Meyer
Kevin Flynn
Roger Little
Bob Scott

Peter Ravey
Dave Orlowski
Timothy Schneid
Benedito Silva
Tye Gruss

Eric Busko
Robert Bonser
Rudy Dressendor
Bertolino Pierr
Don Cox

Travis Stecker
Christopher Lim
Brian Tan Kok P
Charles Mabry
Les Bailey
Christian Betsc
Timothy Drury
Yuri Polyak

Udo Buechner
Paul Jackson
Frankie McDermo
Doug Parker
Dennis Geiser
Dave Watts
Franklin Clark
Chris Steffen
John Curtis
Robert Bormann
Gerd Weber

Sigi Amrein

Jim Lieto

Jack Barnes

Tom Solis

Bruce Lamotte
Craig Kuglen
Bob Purrington
Lew Hollander
Alwin Reng
Brian Doan

Kurt Kahl
Richard Weather
William Hardie
Jeff Kriner
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UsA

Usa

Usa

Usa
Usa
CAN
DEU
CAN
SUI
UsA
UsSA
Usa
Usa
Usa
GBR
Usa
DEU

uUsa
UsA

uUsa
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806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814

333
286
289
308
279
357
327
321
999

M7074
M6064
M6064
M6569
M4549
M4549
M6569
M6569
M6569

Robert MacLachl
Bill Kolar
Graham MacDonal
Walter Frei
Akihiro Ito
Conrad Young
Takatoshi Yamag
Leon Small

Dick Rick Hoyt

70
61
60

49
47
68
67
68
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USsA 53:
UsSA 52:
CAN 39:
SUI 53:
JPN 51:
NZL 43:
JPN 44:
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USA 1:01:
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**** Age Group Women ****
11/08/2008

Place No. Div Dnf Name
1 874 F3539 Brooke Davison
2 142 F2529 Kelly Jarrett
3 096 F1824 Lindsey Jerdone
4 902 F3539 Erin McCarty-We
5 115 F2529 Simone Benz
6 604 F3034 Lauren Harrison
7 225 F4044 Kristin Smith
8 585 F3034 Silvia Balbach
9 128 F2529 Katrin Esefeld
10 093 F1824 Sarah Berndt
11 640 F3034 Alexandra Schal
12 602 F3034 Rochelle Hair
13 224 F4044 Karen Smith
14 132 F2529 Steffi Fischer
15 603 F3034 Jennifer Hanley
16 127 F2529 Susana Dos Sant
17 111 F2529 Carrie Andrews
18 871 F3539 Sydney Cornell
19 631 F3034 Holly Petrak
20 145 F2529 Kimberly Ketove
21 645 F3034 Michelle Steine
22 918 F3539 Mary Ann Smith
23 630 F3034 Chrissy Parks
24 219 F5054 Ellen Hart
25 147 F2529 Megan Knepper
26 625 F3034 Kristin Moore
27 198 F4044 Sabine Greipel
28 136 F2529 Paula Guerrero
29 114 F2529 Anne Basso
30 103 F1824 Ann-Kathrin Sou
31 166 F2529 Kara Shiffer-Tu
32 098 F1824 Erin Kummer
33 152 F2529 Jacqueline Mari
34 110 F2529 Christine Ander
35 178 F4044 Karen Bordage
36 586 F3034 Cindi Bannink
37 129 F2529 Simone F Rnkra
38 192 F4549 Lauren Smith
39 144 F2529 Erin Kersten
40 596 F3034 Charo Egan
41 173 F2529 Lindsay Zemba
42 188 F4044 Christine Dunne
43 641 F3034 Sharon Schmidt-
44 149 F2529 Cindy Lewis
45 181 F4549 Anne Paul
46 857 F3539 Angela Bancroft
47 232 F4044 Sheri Weinstein
48 158 F2529 Alaina Neary
49 159 F2529 Elizabeth Nyitr
50 091 F1824 Katie Arnold
51 866 F3539 Allison Chishol
52 892 F3539 Allie Lawler
53 638 F3034 Karen Rosehart
54 862 F3539 Jane Brewer
55 165 F2529 Heather Pryor
56 915 F3539 Natalie Schaefe
57 921 F3539 Stacey Stern
58 089 F1824 Jannicke Abramo
59 221 F4044 Tina Pippy
60 179 F4549 Natasa Nakrst
61 900 F3539 Megumi Masuda
62 236 F5054 Kimberlee Rouse
63 859 F3539 Krissandra Bere
64 601 F3034 Susanne Gries
65 628 F3034 Christina Noord
66 858 F3539 Nicky Barber

Age Sex Ctry Swim
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T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
USA 25:02 1:46 2:16:14 1:45 1:27:24 4:12:10
AUS 29:50 2:37 2:14:51 1:53 1:24:38 4:13:49
USA 26:52 2:33 2:18:53 1:58 1:27:50 4:18:03
USA 26:28 3:05 2:17:59 2:34 1:33:51 4:23:54
SUI 25:50 3:05 2:20:36 2:27 1:33:36 4:25:32
USsA 30:10 3:09 2:18:07 2:18 1:33:20 4:27:01
USA 29:01 2:33 2:22:00 2:18 1:32:16 4:28:07
DEU 31:28 3:19 2:19:59 2:39 1:30:50 4:28:13
DEU 28:51 3:00 2:16:21 2:08 1:37:55 4:28:13
DEU 32:13 3:15 2:20:47 2:00 1:31:23 4:29:37
SUI 30:23 2:41 2:22:28 1:43 1:33:37 4:30:50
USA 34:51 3:01 2:24:41 1:55 1:27:33 4:31:59
BMU 30:49 3:01 2:20:34 2:27 1:35:10 4:31:59
DEU 29:55 2:14 2:16:07 2:30 1:41:53 4:32:38
USA 32:04 3:20 2:24:11 2:22 1:31:01 4:32:56
BRA 30:29 3:09 2:26:43 2:10 1:30:30 4:32:59
USA 29:16 2:51 2:20:35 3:22 1:37:27 4:33:29
USA 30:50 3:06 2:24:47 2:27 1:32:30 4:33:38
USA 32:18 3:02 2:19:19 2:52 1:36:51 4:34:20
USA 29:50 2:33 2:16:11 2:22 1:43:26 4:34:21
USA 31:18 3:17 2:20:10 2:29 1:37:28 4:34:39
USA 31:52 2:53 2:19:00 2:06 1:39:00 4:34:49
CAN 28:20 2:31 2:24:40 3:09 1:36:16 4:34:54
USA 34:03 3:42 2:27:34 2:12 1:28:01 4:35:30
USA 24:08 3:25 2:30:59 2:34 1:35:02 4:36:06
USA 31:07 2:30 2:22:28 2:10 1:38:41 4:36:54
AUT 29:29 2:44 2:19:40 2:12 1:42:53 4:36:55
MEX 33:43 2:53 2:19:47 2:08 1:38:52 4:37:21
USA 28:28 2:44 2:20:43 2:42 1:42:49 4:37:24
DEU 31:39 3:17 2:22:01 2:07 1:38:24 4:37:25
USA 32:02 3:01 2:17:35 6:21 1:38:33 4:37:30
UsA 29:58 2:52 2:28:32 2:06 1:34:17 4:37:43
USA 28:20 2:54 2:21:23 2:11 1:43:22 4:38:08
USA 27:37 2:54 2:22:09 1:54 1:43:59 4:38:31
BMU 35:05 4:14 2:17:01 2:48 1:39:38 4:38:44
USA 27:25 2:53 2:30:25 2:41 1:35:49 4:39:12
AUT 27:56 3:14 2:23:21 2:35 1:42:34 4:39:37
USA 29:16 3:32 2:29:52 2:16 1:34:45 4:39:41
USA 34:44 3:22 2:16:40 2:25 1:42:37 4:39:46
USsA 34:08 3:20 2:24:41 2:57 1:35:23 4:40:27
USA 27:59 3:17 2:21:43 2:23 1:45:14 4:40:35
USA 33:42 3:25 2:26:27 2:36 1:34:56 4:41:04
15-2 30:33 2:48 2:29:59 1:57 1:35:57 4:41:13
CAN 30:22 3:43 2:24:10 3:05 1:40:24 4:41:42
IRL 34:09 3:17 2:32:41 2:30 1:29:12 4:41:47
USA 27:34 3:09 2:32:11 2:58 1:36:10 4:42:00
Usa 30:53 3:17 2:22:22 2:14 1:43:23 4:42:08
USA 31:57 3:22 2:28:14 2:22 1:36:29 4:42:21
DOM 29:24 2:59 2:31:53 2:20 1:35:52 4:42:25
USA 33:35 3:41 2:19:05 2:49 1:43:18 4:42:26
CAN 33:55 3:18 2:21:02 2:26 1:41:55 4:42:33
USA 35:17 3:05 2:20:11 2:28 1:41:44 4:42:43
CAN 29:27 2:47 2:23:10 2:59 1:44:49 4:43:10
ZAF 28:47 3:18 2:26:35 2:29 1:42:29 4:43:35
USA 34:11 3:20 2:19:00 3:09 1:44:17 4:43:55
USA 32:04 3:12 2:28:23 3:07 1:37:31 4:44:15
USA 31:57 3:36 2:31:19 2:28 1:35:00 4:44:17
DEU 27:48 2:49 2:31:44 2:26 1:40:20 4:45:07
CAN 38:04 3:06 2:19:07 3:16 1:41:52 4:45:23
SVN 30:49 3:44 2:28:04 2:41 1:40:15 4:45:31
UsA 27:24 2:52 2:28:17 2:36 1:44:45 4:45:52
UsA 35:23 3:33 2:27:46 2:29 1:36:46 4:45:55
USA 33:15 3:34 2:28:00 2:39 1:38:44 4:46:10
DEU 33:41 3:43 2:36:13 2:18 1:30:25 4:46:18
USA 36:26 2:50 2:26:50 2:40 1:37:44 4:46:27
USA 30:18 3:48 2:23:57 2:22 1:46:14 4:46:37



126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
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Angela Meyer
Kerry Augustson
Laurence Eltsch
Amanda Erwin
Claudia Bregull
Karen Glendinni
Colleen Barnett
Nicole Christma
Kerry Allen

Eve Nelson
Gabriella Picco
Sarah Breier
Jill Cliff
Cherie Fernande
Kristel Maes
Nancy Smith
Brooke Brown
Cheryl McMurray
Jordan McAmmond
Edie Fisher
Mindy Ohlms

Amy Gluck
Katrin Deuter
Hailey Curtner
Amy Regan
Jessica Cutler
Bonnie Karas
Elizabeth Hartl
Valeria Rosati
Cary Kinross-Wr
Marie Repec
Abby Bruning
Samantha Ferrei
Erica Lorenzen
Renee Gerardo
Kerry Troester
Melita Sinkovec
Deborah Powell
Crystal Drummon
Guylyne Louis
Jannalyn Luttre
Patti Warr
Tiffany Boire-J
Carmen Mueller
Inga Haude
Andrea Stempfel
Carmel Tindale-
Rachel Olson
Lisa Ransom
Kay Hack

Sara Pragluski
Mary Holt-Wilso
Jodie Taylor
Christine Corey
Monica Murphy
Kimberley Westb
Maureen Middlet
Kathy Morrisson
Anne Stevenson
Mandy McCarthy
Peggy Yetman
Louise Porto
Mariana Casabuo
Viveka Kaitila
Amy Kuitse

Tina Lount-Pret
Dalila Dovichi
Jantiene Hannes
Claudia Miranda
Amanda Russell
Julie Gollan-Fo
Julia Hawley
Gul Mijgar
Marjorie Cotter
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Laura Dewitt
Samara Anderson
Kelly Carringto
Carolin Feigens
Christine Heide
Patricia Giulia
Lori McWhirter
Anne Chrzanowsk
Sue Pope

Shauna Traub
Carol Hassell
Trish Deim
Heather Koerber
Jemma Holland
Gina Donato
Jenn Turner
Doris Blank
Claudia Jaus
Tricia Weston
Jan Acuff
Ashley Naelon
Leigh-Ann Muell
Miriam Cole
Chiin-Hooi Tan
Susan Yorke
Nancy McAlister
Alexandra Lion
Kelly Kavanagh
Amanda Kourtz
Gail Norman
Berenike Gensio
Chantal Koller
Luise King
Barbara Burkert
Angie Ferguson
Pamela Reed
Lorrie Beck
Yaribel Mendoza
Kellye Mills
Lilia Paradis
Denise Larson
Rhonda Cook
Alison Ganong
Cheryl Young
Missy Shepherd
Karmen Vovk
Katja Werner
Angela Mueller
Deeann Smith
Joanna Younts
Janine Herweiije
Marianne Carlyl
Katy Hillard
Robyn Poulson
Laura MacKay
Joanne Mittelho
Rika Viljoen
Laurie Fritts
Judith Dorta
Sabrina Majella
Laura Urteaga
Sybil Praski
Patricia Basso
Claudia Aratang
Irene Gambaro
Angelika Clausi
Julie Bedford
Bobby Radakovic
Katie Weaver
Lisa Powell
Marlene Zuhl
Crissy Fuentes
Michelle Brost
Mimi Winsberg
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Mia Barry
Colleen Sulliva
Jill Gellatly
Jo Jessie
Margaret Ritchi
Ana Silvia Pall
Susan Baker
Margaret Coffey
Sharon MacKinno
Jane MacLeod
Margaret Amidon
Trista Francis
Bernadette Gabr
Ombretta Zanett
Amy Talarico
Christine McKee
Kathryn Kleping
Debra Dunn

Lori Wetzel
Katherine Knigh
Kathleen Kaye
Michelle Lester
Jill Herrick
Anne Halbauer
Catherine Etche
Andrea Clark
Carrie Barratt
Andrea Wedel
Molly Ragsdale
Erin Morley
Karen Nolting
Kerry McLean
Lauren Strickle
Mary Mitchell
Joann Clark
Christine Hents
Lucia Blanco Ar
Deanne Hiscock
Jennifer Sulliv
Deborah Van Gos
Jennifer Collie
Ann Erickson
Jennifer Adley
Michelle Fjetla
Caryn Small Leg
Regina Hecker
Colette Kenney
Karen Bonham
Mary Goodacre
Andi Neugarten
Kim Larouche
Barbara Rankin
Yvonne Rosenbla
Erika Binger
Robyn Bryde
Chan Grace
Lucia-Ann Kujaw
Donna Elliott
Rebecca Tschide
Marie Leautey
Jacqueline Zide
Heike Dieteren
Waltraud Simlin
Angie McMartin
Beryl Wilson
Arlene Ayoub
Aline Rocha
Daniela Moehle
Elena Garagnani
Carol Young
Patricia Totten
Nilma MacHado
Sarah Swigart
Simone Antonio
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Mary Bussell
Heather Thomson
Maria Andrew
Bettina Brauner
Sue Jewett
Rebecca Long
Holly Alexander
Irene Parker
Karin Kaulmann
Louise McGoniga
Susan Galich
Ellie Arruda
Doris Riffel
Vicki Bagwell
Dolly Courteman
Evelyn Geiger
Melissa Dipple
Suzanne Anderso
Leticia Taylor
Terese Grondin
Alma Molina
MacBeth Watson
Maria Goncalves
Bobbe Greenberg
Susana Bezem
Debi Peverill
Gillian Buchana
Marie Wolters
Beatrice Van Ho
Linda Graham
Tkuko Cianci
Edie Heideman
Courtney Moorma
Marlene Peterso
Anna Fyodorova
Theresa George
Helen Butt

Jan Palsen
Laura McKenzie
Carol Ardell
Jenna Casper
Melanie Lessard
Kathy Curtis
Felicity Martin
Loni Behler
Heidi Vaudroz
Natalia Spierin
Diane Berberian
Clare Kelley
Alexandra Chris
Carol MacDonald
Lynda Neuman
Ruth Scheinsohn
Kate Conklin
Anne Halaby

Jan Miller
Annette Frisch
Barbara McNeal
Linda Page
Danielle Cane
Greetje Lanting
Ana Schneider
Dorothy Rich
Sofia Bereza
Madonna Buder
Heidi Hoffmann
Laurie Marx
Susan Roberts
Carolyn Rice
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AUS 32:
CAN 42
Usa 43:
DEU 42:
CAN 40
CAN 31
USsA 40:
CAN 42
DEU 40:
CAN 41:
UsA 36:
CAN 43:
DEU 45:
USsA 34:
USsA 45:
DEU 44:
USA 38:
GBR 34:
USA 37:
USA 48:
MEX 41
USsA 38:
BRA 38:
USsA 41:
BRA 34:
CAN 38
ZAF 35:
BEL 43:
UsA 36:
USA 50:
USsA 46:
USA 39:
USA 34:
USA 51:
USsA 49:
USA 38:
CAN 40
CAN 39
GBR 35:
UsA 42:
USA 38:
CAN 34:
USA 42:
CAN 42:

40
SUI 35:
GBR 40:
USsA 42:
UsA 46:
UsA 45:
CAN 42:
USA 48:
ARG 42:
USA 33:
USA 49:
USA 40:
USA 45:
USA 39:
USsA 48:
USA 46:
NLD 47:
BRA 40:
USsA 51:
UsA 47:
USA 45:
UsA 39:
USA 53:
UsA 49:
USA 1:14:
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**** Physically Challenged ****

11/08/2008
Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
1 993 M-PC Jeff Glasbrenne 35 M UsA 34:00 2:44 2:48:58 3:46 2:21:54 5:51:20

**** Hand Cycle ****

Place No. Div Dnf Name Age Sex Ctry Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Time
1 991 M-HC Dominique Benas 47 M FRA 34:07 5:15 2:49:10 4:02 1:11:28 4:44:00
2 996 M-HC Ricky James 20 M UsA 42:42 5:21 3:14:24 4:06 1:23:57 5:30:27
3 997 M-HC Jeff Smith 42 M USsA 48:52 5:07 3:11:00 7:25 1:18:51 5:31:13



SWIM - TOP Pro_Men

1 1 Andy Potts 31 M Colorado Spring CO Usa 21:44
2 44 Paul Matthews 25 M Murwillumbah NS AUS 21:52
3 5 Fraser Cartmell 26 M Peterculter GBR 22:09
4 7 Terenzo Bozzone 23 M Auckland AU NZL 22:17
5 47 Brent McMahon 28 M Victoria BC CAN 22:20
BIKE - TOP Pro_Men
1 2 Oscar Galindez 37 M Almafuerte ARG 1:59:55
2 57 Andrew Starykowicz 26 M Long Grove IL USA 2:00:16
3 20 Reinaldo Colucci 23 M Descalvado BRA 2:00:34
4 59 David Thompson 30 M St Paul MN USA 2:01:21
5 28 Joe Gambles 26 M Boulder Cco GBR 2:01:25
RUN - TOP Pro_Men
1 52 Andreas Raelert 32 M Drage DEU 1:10:54
2 47 Brent McMahon 28 M Victoria BC CAN 1:11:36
3 7 Terenzo Bozzone 23 M Auckland AU NZL 1:12:57
4 8 Santiago Ascenco 27 M Goiania BRA 1:13:11
5 61 Simon Thompson 30 M Boulder CO AUS 1:13:40



SWIM - TOP Pro_Women

1 81 Becky Lavelle 33 F Los Gatos ca Usa 23:03
2 123 Joanna Zeiger 38 F Boulder co USA 23:06
3 78 Julie Dibens 33 F Bath GBR 23:18
4 77 Leanda Cave 30 F Mill Valley ca GBR 23:24
5 116 Amanda Stevens 31 F Colorado Spring CO UsA 23:29
BIKE - TOP Pro_Women
1 91 Mary Beth Ellis 31 F Thornton co USA 2:13:19
2 78 Julie Dibens 33 F Bath GBR 2:13:22
3 123 Joanna Zeiger 38 F Boulder co USA 2:13:44
4 81 Becky Lavelle 33 F Los Gatos ca USA 2:13:50
5 108 Angela Naeth 26 F Prince George BC CAN 2:17:35
RUN - TOP Pro_Women
1 123 Joanna Zeiger 38 F Boulder co USA 1:21:59
2 91 Mary Beth Ellis 31 F Thornton co USA 1:23:19
3 103 Nina Kraft 39 F Braunschweig DEU 1:23:22
4 88 Erika Csomor 35 F Szazhalombatta HUN 1:23:48
5 79 Catriona Morrison 31 F Broxburn GBR 1:24:59



SWIM - TOP Age Group Men

1 478 John Flanagan 33 M Mililani HI Usa 20:55
2 1500 Rafael Sousa 29 M Goiania BRA 22:20
3 1455 David Kahn 25 M Port Jefferson NY USA 22:38
4 971 Bruce Gennari 42 M Brentwood TN UsSA 23:04
5 1480 Igor Nastic 29 M Bellinzona SUI 23:45
BIKE - TOP Age_Group Men
1 1408 Tony White 23 M Corbin KY USA 2:06:38
2 1371 Mario De Elias 24 M Buenos Aires ARG 2:06:55
3 1459 Erich Kunz 29 M Moenchaltorf SUI 2:06:56
4 1501 Chris Standidge 28 M Northwich GBR 2:07:01
5 1412 Alan Archard 26 M South San Franc CA IRL 2:07:06
RUN - TOP Age Group Men
1 497 Justin Henkel 32 M Madison WI USA 1:15:50
2 815 Dave Slavinski 37 M Point Pleasant NJ USA 1:16:44
3 1405 Nick Waninger 24 M Santa Claus IN USA 1:16:47
4 1371 Mario De Elias 24 M Buenos Aires ARG 1:17:16
5 1408 Tony White 23 M Corbin KY USA 1:18:03



SWIM - TOP Age Group Women

1 1147 Megan Knepper 25 F Fairfax VA Usa 24:08
2 874 Brooke Davison 37 F Boulder co Usa 25:02
3 1112 Colleen Barnett 26 F Encinitas ca Usa 25:26
4 1115 Simone Benz 27 F Horgen Sul 25:50
5 1195 Jill Gellatly 41 F Houston TX Usa 26:05
BIKE - TOP Age_Group Women
1 1142 Kelly Jarrett 29 F Melbourne VI AUS 2:14:51
2 1132 Steffi Fischer 27 F Neuhausen DEU 2:16:07
3 1145 Kimberly Ketover 25 F Aventura FL USA 2:16:11
4 874 Brooke Davison 37 F Boulder co USA 2:16:14
5 1180 Claudia Bregulla 41 F Utting DEU 2:16:18
RUN - TOP Age Group Women
1 1142 Kelly Jarrett 29 F Melbourne VI AUS 1:24:38
2 1235 Peggy Yetman 40 F Beaumont TX USA 1:26:58
3 874 Brooke Davison 37 F Boulder co USA 1:27:24
4 602 Rochelle Hair 34 F Mammoth Lakes ca USA 1:27:33
5 1096 Lindsey Jerdonek 24 F Silver Spring MD USA 1:27:50



MALE

AGE GROUP 18 - 24
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1371
1408
1405
1370
1366
1379
1406
1364
1407
1361
1387
1389
1397
1392
1396
1376
1383
1404
1363
1382
1369
1374
1399
1380
1360
1377
1385
1365
1393
1378
1372
1394
1386
1388
1362
1391
1401
1373
1402
1368
1400
1375
1381
1398

Mario De Elias
Tony White

Nick Waninger
Fabian Conrad
Javier Beuzeville
Gregory Kopecky
Erich Wegscheider
Henry Beck

Josh Wheeler
Francisco Arthur
Devon Palmer
Bryan Parker

Dj Snyder

Marco Prati

Dave Smith

Ryan Giuliano
Morilla Mauro
Christopher Viskup
Aj Baucco

Jason Maurice
Gil Brown

Kyle Friis
Landon Storaasli
Craig Lewin
Malte Abramowski
Nicolas Houyoux
Liam O'Connell
Chris Berg
David Preston
Rudi Kemmer
Erick Duarte
Robert Repp
Joackim Ouvrard
Cosimo Pampaloni
Bor Bajic

Henry Piek
Travis Tyrell
Manuel Fernandez
Lukas Unger
Brian Boyle
Alex Thompson
Matt Galluzzo
Ashley Liew
Chris Steffen

24
23
24
23
20
24
22
23
21
21
21
24
22
23
24
23
23
22
22
22
19
21
22
23
18
20
24
24
21
21
21
22
22
23
19
24
22
23
24
22
24
19
21
19
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Buenos Aires
Corbin

Santa Claus
Roth

Tampa
Zionsville
San Jose
Schleusingen
Boone
Santiago
Saint Paul
Canton

Idaho Falls
Modena
Virginia Beach
Schaumburg
Concordia
White Plains
Cleveland Heigh
Fairfield
Panama
Brookeville
Kapolei
Swampsoctt
Oberursel
Bruxelles
Houston

La Jolla
Lubbock
Waakirchen
Sao Paulo
Palm Harbor
Champtoceaux
Poggibonsi
Radovlijica
Rumpt

Wake Forest
Boca Del Rio, V
Groszhoeflein
Welcome

Luton
Londonderry
Singapore
Pinellas Park

KY
IN

FL

IN

NC

NY

ID

VA
IL

NY
OH
IA

HI

TX
CA
X

FL

NC

NH

FL

usa
USA
DEU
USA
USA
UsSA
DEU
usa
CHL
usa
USA
USA
ITA
USA
usa

USA
UsSA
USA
PAN
USA
usa
UsSA
DEU
BEL
USA
AUS
UsSA
DEU
BRA
USA
FRA
ITA
SVN
NLD
USA

AUT
usa
GBR
USA
SGP
USA

N BB DDWWW

:53:
:54
:59:
:02:
:08
:09:
:09:
:11
:12
:13
:15:
:17:
:17:
:18:
:19:
:19:
: 20
:21:
:23:
:23:
: 25
:25
:29:
:30
: 31
:32:
:41
142
142
:43:
:46:
:46:
:48:
:48
:50:
:50:
:53
:57:
:05
:09:
:21
:21:
142
:19:

24

124

03
07

: 21

01
59

:36
:30
126

43
09
14
05
00
41

124

15
17
27

:53
:59

32

:53
:55

11

:29

15

:53

49
02
06
11

:30

05
06

:29

48

:38

14

128

44

:35

35



MALE

AGE GROUP 25 - 29

woJdJooubd WNR

1455
1480
1420
1438
1433
1412
1475
1447
1440
1496
1507
1498
1501
1494
1432
1468
1510
1452
1427
1500
1488
1449
1495
1367
1451
1417
1425
1493
1463
1450
1517
1431
1470
1472
1441
1514
1492
1456
1446
1458
1419
1418
1477
1459
1505
1430
1444
1508
1445
1422
1461
1428
1473

David Kahn

Igor Nastic
Andres Castillo
Oscar Garcia
Mario Fink

Alan Archard

Ian Mikelson
Dion Harrison
Gabriel Gonzalez
Patrick Schmid
Roberto Valente
Tristan Shipsides
Chris Standidge
Alexander Reiter
Antonio Ferreira Da Sil
Urs Mueller

Wim Van Linden
Kyle Hummel

Scott Defilippis
Rafael Sousa
Pablo Ureta
Oliver Heil

Dylan Rist
Christopher Bowker
Llewellyn Holmes
Michal Bucek

Ken Corigliano
Philipp Reiner
Geoff L'Heureux
Chad Holderbaum
Cliff Worden-Rogers
Thiago Ferreira
Moritz Martin
Lucas McCollum
Francisco Gonzalez
Felix Welzel
Nicholas Ree
Rohan Kennedy
Matt Hanson

Rene Koller
Ralph Castelberg
Jeffrey Buhr
Manuel Moeck
Erich Kunz

Ryan Strohl

Evan Dietz

Bruno Guimaraes
Pieter Van Der Mussele
Owen Hammond
Jason Cederwall
David Lamoureux
Ken Delraso

Rob McLendon

25
29
26
29
28
26
28
28
29
25
27
27
28
29
29
25
29
27
28
29
29
28
29
25
26
27
28
25
27
28
25
28
25
28
27
26
28
28
26
25
28
29
25
29
26
27
26
29
29
29
28
27
26
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Port Jefferson
Bellinzona
Bogota

Pilar
St.Lorenzen Im
South San Franc
Manhattan Beach
Batley

Panama City
Cham

Sao Paulo
London
Northwich
Mariazell

Mogi Das Cruzes
8908 Hedingen
Puurs

Missoula
Normandy Beach
Goiania

Motier

Ober Moerlen
Cumming
Wisnton-Salem
Bristol

Hong Kong
Alexandria
Stainz
Missoula

Irwin
Wentzells Lake
Brasilia
Linsengericht
Frederick
Santiago
Braunschweig
San Francisco
Cape Town
Atlanta

M Nchen

Z Rich
Lexington
Reutlingen
Moenchaltorf
Arlington
Hamilton

Bras Lia
Borsbeek
Boulder
Johannesburg
Lakeville
Alexandria
New York

NY

CA

NT

MT
NJ

GA
NC

VA

MT

PA
NS

CA

GA

KY

VA
ON

Cco

VA
NY

USA
SUI
COL

AUT
IRL
UsSA
GBR
PAN
SUI
BRA
GBR
GBR
AUT
BRA
SUI
BEL
USA
UsSA
BRA

DEU

UsSA
GBR
SVK
USA
AUT
UsSA
USA
CAN
BRA
DEU
USA
CHL
DEU
USA
ZAF
USA
AUT
SUI
USA
DEU
SUI
usa
CAN
BRA
BEL
USA
ZAF
USA
usa
USA

bbb ADAEDADAEDDLADDAADAADEDDLEDLEDLEDD_DD_DLEDLEADLDBLDE_MLWWWLWWW

:55
:56:
:58:
:58
:59:
:01:
:02:
:02
:04
:06:
:06:
:06:
:07:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08
:09:
:10:
:11
:11
:12
:12
:12
:13
:13
:13
:14
:15
:16:
:18:
:19:
:21:
:21:
122
:22:
122
:23:
:23:
:23
:24:
124
:24:
:25:
:26:
:27:
:27:
:28
:28
:29:
:29:
:29:
:30

:58

59
08

:56

38
43
16

: 37
122

39
48
56
08
06
42
45

:54

58
16

:21
126
122
126
:39
:29
:56
:58
: 34
:36

19
09
31
14
16

:02

11

140

45
47

:59

03
13
43
42
26
19
49

: 21
:51

13
20
25

: 34



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

1429
1448
1453
1437
1424
1410
1506
1474
1482
1414
1462
1454
1511
1466
1436
1434
1465
1503
1516
1469
1485
1486
1481
1515
1416
1409
1484
1471
1478
1499
1489
1504
1421
1411
1490
1502
1457

David Diaz

Peter Hawkins
Jerred Hurst
Masaru Furukawa
Ethan Copping
Santiago Amigo
Ricardo Urbina
Raphael Mehl
Alexander Ochman
Evan Barry

Chris Lemke
Lukas Jutzi
Alexandre Ventura
Wilson Low
Eduardo Freitas
Paul Firmin
Richard Lomas
Sebastian Steger
Jon Wojcik
Giovanny Marmol
Jason Olson
Michael Oren
Pedro Nuques

Dan White
Michael Bool
Collin Allin
Curtis Olinger
Taiju Matsuoka
Siyabulela Mpengesi
Dewayne Smith
Benjamin Proko
Martin Steinmetz
Troy Catalovski
Steve Anderson
Greg Quinn
Travis Stecker
Brian Tan Kok Peng

29
28
29
29
29
28
29
29
28
27
26
27
26
25
28
28
28
25
25
26
27
26
25
29
25
29
29
27
26
27
27
25
29
26
29
28
29

RRRRRRRRRXRIZIIEFEIREREIRRRRRRRRRRIIIRIRERERRRRRR

El Tigre
Moreton In Mars
Ransom Canyon
South Burlingto
Tampa

Capital Federal
Philadelphia
Curitiba
Philadelphia
Willington
Einbeck
Langnau

Rio De Janeiro
Singapore

S O Paulo
Toronto
Redditch

Tampa
Wyandotte
Quito

Neenah
Rockford
Guayaquil
Liverpool
Cardiff
Johanesburg
San Francisco
Yokohama-City
Port Elizabeth
Christiansted
Houston

56727 Mayen
Newcastle
Spokane
Livermore

Lake Stevens
Singapore

TX
VT
FL
PA
PR

PA
CT

ON

FL
MI

WI
MI

NS

CA

VI

TX

NS
WA

WA

GBR
AUT
USA
ECU
USA
USA
ECU
CAN
GBR
ZAF
usa
JPN
ZAF

USA
DEU
AUS
USA
usa
USA
SGP

(o )G IS IS, IS NS, IS NS ) I T N N A S A S A A A T T S - Y T S A S A S S S )

:30:
:31:
:31:
:33:
:33:
:34
:34
:35
:35:
:37:
:38
:38:
:39:
:39:
:39:
:40:
141
:43:
:44:
: 45
:45:
:47:
147
:48:
:49:
:50:
:51:
:54
:56:
:03:
:05
:07
:10
: 27
:33:
:59:
:02:

43
09
13
05
27

:23
: 37
:38

44
05

: 25

49
02
18
58
11

:50

46
02

: 38

40
07

:34

48
56
07
15

124

40
08

:38
:53
:37
:51

43
08
42



MALE

AGE GROUP 30 - 34
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497
449
513
556
545
478
570
494
564
542
510
561
501
505
453
520
530
536
543
491
557
578
508
451
554
496
506
467
448
579
447
443
544
574
571
466
481
529
569
568
500
460
461
480
532
531
567
477
572
455
486
483
490

Justin Henkel
Vicente Bobadilla
James Lamastra
Eduardo Shikasho
Mark Rochon

John Flanagan
Cesar Valera
Mark Harms
Timothy Tapply
Matt Powell
Philippe Kozub
Daniel Sproll
Sascha Holsten
Christian Jais
Thomas Bruzdziak
Lionel Melinard
Mitja Mori
Patrick Okeeffe
David Rea
Stephane Hamonic
Jeremy Sipos

Christian Wittensoeldne

Charlie Kelly

Reto Braendli
Hermann Schwaiger
Andras Heczey
Jason Jaloszynski
Pedro Cordovez
Tain Banks

Hector Zavala
Jason Band
Nicholas Alexander
Jens Riedl
Nicholas Watson
Will Vargas

Joe Company
Matthias Fritsch
Daniel Montag
Simon Trude

Ron Tribendis
David Hollely
David Cervantes
Martin Chapochnifoff
Federico Foster
Edwin Nel

Martin Muldoon
Jeffrey Tomaszewski
Alexandre Fambonne
Patricio Vergara
Pau Busquets
Gaetano Goldoni
Juan Galarraga
Santiago Gutierrez

32
34
33
30
32
33
31
32
33
31
33
31
30
30
34
31
34
32
32
34
34
33
31
33
30
31
30
33
30
34
32
34
32
33
34
34
33
30
30
30
32
31
31
30
34
34
33
32
34
34
33
30
34
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Madison
Providencia
Rocky River
Sao Paulo
Downingtown
Mililani
Caracas
Madison
Natick
Washington
Bethesda
Eriskirch
Bever
Oberschweinbach
Hanau
Phalsbourg
Ljubljana
Queensbury
Winsted
Vimines
Marietta
Zofingen
Boulder
Horgen
Saalfelden
Los Angeles
Clio
Panamam
Bowie
Jalisco
Sandton
Denver
Hoehfroeschen
Cambridge
Bogot
Columbia
Heideck
Basel
Chicago
Frisco
Brooklyn
San Pedro Garza
Campana
Buenos Aires
Johannesburg
London
Monterey
Nanterre
Quito
Girona
Panama
Dolores
Quito

WI

OH

PA
HI

WI

DC

NY

GA
co
NT

ca
MI

Cco

MO

IL
TX
NY

CA

USA
CHL
USA
BRA
USA
USA

USA
usa
USA
usa
DEU
SUI
DEU
DEU
FRA
SVN
USA
UsSA
FRA
usa
SUI
usa
SUI
AUT

ECU

ECU

L A I N | S T A S A A A R T I S S A i A A A

:00:
:04
:07
:08:
:10:
:11:
:11:
:11
:11:
:12:
:12
:13:
:13
:13
:14:
:14
:14
:14:
:14
:15
:15
:16:
:16:
:16:
:18:
:18
:18:
:19:
:19:
:19:
:20:
:21:
:21
:21:
122
:23:
:23
:23
124
124
:24:
124
124
:25:
: 25
:25:
:25:
:27:
:27:
127
:28:
:28:
:28

43

: 27
: 34

13
14
04
07

: 37

49
10

:39

08

:35
:53

07

: 27
:29

48

:55
: 20
:51

07
32
58
17

:32

45
10
13
29
19
03

: 34

41

:39

42

:57
:58
:10

14
17

:26
:52

14

:33

42
45
07
44

:56

04
13

128



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

462
528
504
487
469
549
493
581
445
565
463
475
488
580
476
525
566
519
489
502
499
495
516
548
538
563
458
511
576
558
507
465
479
452
515
464
472
468
521
550
485
539
457
575
518
484
527
562
533
553
523
541
459
474
573
482
512

Adrian Chistik
Ted Mitchell
Warren Hulsen
Michael Grahl
Gordon Croucher
Andrew Salmon
William Harllee
Aaron Zuelke
Daniel Arnett
Yoshiaki Teramoto
Gionata Cipolla
Ernesto Duran
Kevin Grogan
Adam Zucco

Todd Faestel
Luciano Miguel
Brendan Thomson
Mxolisi Luthuli
Gaston Guibert
Lee Howarth
Frank Hoffmann
Edward Hawkins
Matt Langdon
Sean Ryan
Palmont Patrice
Pascal Sutherland
Ross Calder
Robert Kretzer
Jens Wilken
Craig Skorich
Ryan Jasperson
Troy Clifton
Robert Flanigan
Hugo Bressani
Michael Lamoureux
James Clark
Michel De Buck
Keegan Crage
Jan Maynard
Gavin Sandercoe
Cristiano Gloria
Roland Peer
Murphy Caine
Thomas Wiedemann
Joe Liberto
Rory Garton
Jonathan Minor
Jurg Stebler
Jon Nelson
Patrik Schmucki
Travis McKenzie
Luis Pou
Roberto Campos
Neal Dunn
Michael Warlan
Claudio Gaitero
Js Labelle

34
31
33
31
30
30
31
32
34
33
32
33
34
33
32
33
31
31
30
30
32
33
34
33
34
32
32
30
30
34
30
31
32
30
32
34
32
30
30
34
31
30
31
33
34
30
30
31
32
34
30
32
33
33
32
34
33
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Campana
Hampton Falls
Nr Lydney
Dippoldiswalde-
Godalming
Millbury
Austin

Grand Haven
Atlanta

Tokyo

Biasca

Miami
Minneola
Elburn

Parker

Panama
Randburg
Durban

Buenos Aires
Great Mills
Gro -Gerau
Yeovil
Bristol
Redondo Beach
Abymes
Kelowna
London
Koblenz
Hamburg

St. Augustine
Portland
Manor
Colonial Height
Pilar

Milton
Edmonton
Blankenberge
Claremont
Pleasant Hill
Glenwood
Glastonbury
Zuerich

Fort Montgomery
Borsdorf Ot Pan
New Windsor
Johannesburg
Grass Valley
Uster

Winsor

Pf Ffikon Zh
Rochester
Orlando
Santos

Stow
Brooklyn
Necochea
Prevost

NH

TX
MI
GA

FL
FL
IL
co

CA

BC

FL
OR
TX
VA

WA
CA

CT

NY

Cco

co

FL

NY

QcC

USA
ZAF
DEU
GBR
usa
USA
usa
USA
JPN
SUI
PAN
usa
USA
usa

ZAF
ZAF

GBR
DEU
GBR
GBR
USA
GLP
CAN
AUS
DEU
DEU
usa
USA
usa
UsSA

UsSA
CAN
BEL
AUS
usa
AUS
BRA
SUI
USA
DEU
USA
GBR
UsSA
SUI
usa
SUI
usa
PRI
BRA
usa
USA

CAN

L A N S R A T T N S S S A N T N R A A A T N R R N A A A

:28:
:28
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:30:
:30
:31:
: 31
:31
:32:
:32
:33:
:33
:34:
:35:
:35:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:37:
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 37
:38:
:38
: 38
:39:
:39:
:39:
:39:
:40:
:40:
:40
:41:
142
:42:
:43
:43
: 44
144
:45:
:45
: 45
:47
:47:
:48:
:48
:49:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:50:
:50

42

:58

14
23
32
57
01

: 25

02

: 28
:55

05

:33

11

: 34

47
01
44
25
25
49
09

:21
:32
: 34
: 37
:55

15

126
:52

09
13
15
43
43
45

:53

06

:01

42

:23
126
126
:31

16

:53
:54
:28

41
43

: 57

12
43
52
53
10

122



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

450
454
534
535
1426
559
471
551
552
537
446
456
473
547
503
522

Karl Bordine
Rostislav Bures
Robert Noordstar
Keith Norsym
Stephane Decressac
Kevin Smith

Trent Cunnane
Lucas Sarmiento
Lutz Schenk

Eric Olson

Chad Aubin
Christian Cabrera
David Duchesne
Benno Rueegg
Brian Hubinger
Frankie McDermond

34
30
31
33
30
34
31
32
30
32
30
33
31
33
30
31

TRRRRRRRRRRRERIRERRR

Oceanside

Hong Kong
Tierra Verde
Chicago

Saint Paul Lizo
Folsom
Cherrybrook

Bs As, Florida
Hamburg
Bellevue

Port Angeles
San Nicolas
Nepean
Bremgarten
Martinez
Pinellas Park

CcA

FL
IL

Cca

NS

WA

WA

ON

CA
FL

usa
CZE
usa
USA
FRA
usa
AUS

DEU
USA
UsSA

CAN
SUI
usa
USA

UL U UL UL OO OB BB BB BN

:50
:52
:53
:55
:56:
: 57
:59:
:59:
:00
:04
:07
:08
:09:
:13
:16:
:11:

:29
:59
:28
:52

13

:30

04
04

:52
:23
:38
:33

39

:58

29
11



MALE

AGE GROUP 35 - 39
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829
815
839
769
760
731
743
844
679
812
735
824
764
810
799
738
726
845
755
786
676
830
806
668
816
670
756
673
694
706
805
702
725
714
693
803
683
758
766
842
708
729
796
850
704
748
730
826
740
675
665
719
794

Christopher Thomas
Dave Slavinski
James Vavra
Vinnie Monseau
Arthur Mathisen
Gabriel Iriondo
Damjan Kromar
Mark Whittaker
Chris Casey
Harry Sikkema
Richard Kay
Kit Stokes
Deiter McDonald
Bryan Shiflett
Dennis Reardon
Nick Kensington
Colin Hill
Chris Wilhelm
Mark MacLachlan
Ronan Pavoni
Robson Carneiro
Leroy Thomas
Christian Schlaisich
Guy Boucher
Ramsey Small
Marcos Branco
Brad MacLleod
Pablo Brunelli
Eric Dempster
Michael Farrell
Sebastien Gonzalez
Brian Enge

Andr Hemmi
Bruno Glaser
Chris Demarchi
Martin Rigueiro
C. Scott Chaney
John Marshall
Steve Meininger
Adam Weaver
Thomas Goetz
Chris Huff

Cort Prois

Yves Amacker
Aaron Essner
Bruno Lebeda
Jose Ibrahim
Lothar Studer
Hans Kittler
Paul Carmichael
Matthias Blatt
Richard Greaves
Lojze Primozic

36
37
39
39
37
36
35
37
37
37
36
36
35
36
36
36
39
37
35
36
35
36
39
35
35
36
35
38
35
35
39
38
36
38
37
35
36
38
39
38
36
35
35
38
37
39
36
38
35
39
36
36
39
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Easton

Point Pleasant
Charleston
Morgantown
Weston
Santiago
Ribnica
Canterbury
Albany
Bilthoven
Melbourne
Bristol
Camperdown
Boise

Canton
London

Hong Hong
Exeter
Atlanta
Trelew
Joinville
Camarillo
Vienna
Rimouski
Stuart
Barueri
Alpharetta
San Nicolas
Winchester
New York

Ch Tel-St-Deni
Vista

Maur
Brestanica
Chino

Buenos Aires
Monrovia
Miami
Clarksville
Parker
Gockhausen
Sanford
Petaling Jaya
Monthey
Bloomingdale
Hong Kong
Sao Paulo
Visperterminen
Sao Paulo
Manchester
Messel
Beijing
Zabnica, Sloven

CT
NJ
SC

FL

NY
VI
VI

ID
GA

NH
GA

FL

GA

VA
NY

CA

CA

CA
FL

co

FL

NJ

DE

USA
usa
USA
usa
USA
CHL
SVN
GBR
usa
NLD
GBR
GBR
AUS
usa
USA
NZL
HKG
USA
UsSA

BRA
USA
AUT
CAN
USA
BRA
CAN

usa
USA
SUI
USA
SUI
SVN
usa

USA
usa
USA
usa
SUI
USA
UsSA
SUI
usa
FRA
BRA
SUI
BRA
GBR
DEU
GBR
SVN
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:02:
:03
:04:
:05:
:10:
:10
:11
:13:
:13:
:13
:13:
:15:
:15
:16:
:18:
:18:
:18
:19:
:19:
:19:
: 20
:20:
:21:
:21:
:21:
:21
122
122
:23:
124
:24:
:24:
124
:25:
:25
:27:
127
127
:27:
:27:
: 27
:28
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:30
:30:
:31:
:31:
: 31
: 31
:31

48

:59

08
16
14

: 31
:50

03
14

:32

44
13

:53

44
01
48

:52

37
42
47

:30

40
09
11
16

126
126

47
40
13
18
47

:50

04

:23

13

: 24
:34

44
45

:50
:52

06
12
40
55

:23

45
00
03

:29
:56
:58



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

851
709
828
747
775
727
854
811
813
686
721
669
711
701
680
789
832
699
807
767
682
744
840
797
771
672
688
664
763
745
713
835
671
692
819
822
654
780
657
749
772
660
750
781
752
784
831
754
774
761
820
728
658
825
809
837
843

Ted Zderic
Gregory Gallagher
Pj Thibault
Olivier Le Corre
Stephan Noske
Michael Hoffart
Leonardo Zica
Robert Shypitka
Marc Silberman
Daniel Goi
Christer Gustavsson
Lee Boyer

Trevor Gamba

Luiz Eng

Marco Cason
Jocelyn Perrault
Ned Tobey

Ralf Eberhardt
Josef Schnocklake
Christian Melo
Lance Chambers
Kevin Kunkel
Scott Ward
Jonathan Puskas
Scott Morrow
Brian Brown

Rob Davidson
Jason Bishop

Bill McCann
David Lambert
Stefan Gehrke

Jim Uemura
Charles Brown
Gabriel Della Mattia
Jeff Solomon
Chris Starcher
Pascal Aeschlimann
Antonio Orozco
Erik Antink
Samuel Lehoux
Jeremy Mount
Chris Auth

Klaus Liedtke
Matt Pahnke

Oskar Lindinger
Adrian Pardo
Chris Thynne
Diogo Loureiro
Joe Newton

Jun Matsuura
Craig Spring
Mark Hubbard
Lucas Antonetti
James Stromberg
Tim Seddon
Rodrigo Valenzuela
John Werner

36
39
37
37
35
38
36
37
37
37
37
37
39
36
38
37
37
36
36
36
38
37
37
37
39
38
38
38
38
39
36
35
38
38
37
37
35
35
36
36
36
39
39
36
39
35
36
35
36
39
38
38
35
38
39
35
38
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Columbia
Spokane

London
Jeufosse
Berlin

Chicago

Belo Horizonte
Calgary
Gillette

9500 Villach
G Teborg
Tampa

Gilroy

Sao Paulo
Milan

Ollon
Winston-Salem
Egetswil
Nuernberg

Rio De Janeiro
St. Petersburg
Reston

Delran

Lake Oswego
Toronto
Breckenridge
Eugene
Newwestminster
Ketchum
Toronto
Hamburg
Arlington Heigh
Boylston
Buenos Aires
Palo Alto
Columbus
Singapore
Guadalajara
Boise
Lambersart
Wahiawa
Portland
Endingen
Austin

Munich

Zarate

East Bentleigh
Sao Paulo
West Chester
Hitachi-Shi
Fareham

Chino Hills
Rosario
Berkley
Toronto
Santiago
Brookline

MO
WA

IL

NJ

FL
CcA

NC

FL
VA
NJ
OR
ON
Cco
OR
BC
ID
ON

ID

HIT
OR

TX

Vi

OH

MI
ON

usa
USA
GBR
FRA
DEU
usa
BRA

USA
AUT
SWE
USA
usa
BRA
ITA
SUI
USA
SUI
DEU
BRA
USA
USA
UsSA
USA
CAN
USA
usa
CAN
USA
CAN
DEU
usa
UsSA

usa
USA
SUI

usa
FRA
USA
usa
DEU
usa
DEU

AUS
BRA
usa
JPN
GBR
UsSA

usa
CAN
CHL
USA

L A N S R A T T N S S S A N T N R A A A T N R R N A A A

:32:
:32
:32
:32:
:33
:33
:34:
:34:
:34:
:34
:35:
:35
:35
:35:
:35
:35
:36:
:36:
:37:
:37:
:38
:39:
:39:
:39:
:39:
:40:
:40
:40:
:40
140
:40
:41:
:41:
:41:
:42:
142
142
:43:
:43:
:43:
:43:
:43
:43:
:43
144
144
144
144
144
144
:45:
: 45
:46:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:47:

14

: 20
: 32

46

: 29
:33

05
14
17

: 34

08

122
: 27

44

:52
:55

19
54
17
42

:57

18
22
28
35
19

: 34

46

:50
:51
:57

09
12
43
47

:51
:58

01
01
03
11

:34

48

:52
:23
:23
:32
:39

44

:54

12

:57

19
28
51
58
03



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

846
656
741
659
765
667
732
742
739
782
700
776
802
718
724
757
778
773
685
674
847
703
787
833
666
661
853
827
848
804
691
759
753
663
818
720
834
841
705
793
736
849
733
716
737
707
790
836
712
687
801
795
655
762
677
1518
1519

Mark Wilson
Michael Albert
Chad Knight
Mark Ashurst
Mark McMullen
Rob Boos
Jean-Fabien De Clercq
Jens Koehler

Lee Kieran

Glyn Painter
Craig Ellis
George Novo
Mike Riedel
Thomas Gotta
Harald Helleport
Scott Marsh
Guillermo Ojeda
Jj Neely

Bruno Commier
Marco Cappa
Drew Wilton

Jaco Erasmus
Sean Peecher
Gerd Trautwein
Roger Bommer
Benjamin Belmont
Ivan Zhitenev
Todd Terry
Brandon Witte
Greg Roussel
Mike Degooyer
Fred Mason

Gary Loberg
Steve Birtwistle
Norm Smith
Marcus Gruenert
Jason Trieloff
Kyle Watson
Markus Eustachi
Bryan Price
James Keevel
Matthew Wong
Hunter Jewett
Steffen Goerig
Jason Keg
Christian Filli
Joseph Petrush
George Vale
Victor Garibay
Brett Daniels
Bryan Reichert
Shannon Pritchard
Fredrik Ohrn
Andrew Matuszeski
David Carson
Franklin Clark
Brian Doan

37
38
37
39
39
39
36
38
37
36
36
38
35
37
37
39
36
38
38
38
35
39
37
35
39
38
36
39
35
35
38
38
37
37
36
35
39
35
39
37
35
39
38
39
38
38
35
39
35
37
38
39
35
37
38
39
39
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Rotterdam
Kuesnacht
Madison

Nr Axbridge
Tantallon
Belleair
Fontaine-L'eveq
Muehlheim

San Francisco
Ipswich, Suffol
Herndon
Longwood
Leipzig
Offenbach
Stockerau
Austin
Caracas
Milton

Sutton
Valencia
Toronto
Johannesburg
Dearborn
Mainz-Kostheim
Huettwilen
Mexico
St.Petersburg
Dallas

Arnold

Menlo Park
Bellevue
Pasco
Washington
Poole
Oceanside
Mainz
Clearwater
Bellevue
Ginsheim-Gustav
Newnan
Calgary

New York
Tampa

Munich
Repulse Bay
Mexico

Bay Shore
North Royalton
Los Angeles
Woodstock
Seattle
Canton
Bangkok
Encinitas
Oatlands
Safety Harbor
Ottawa

MS

NS
FL

VA
FL

QcC
ON

MI

X

ca
WA
WA
DC

FL
WA

GA
CA
NY
FL

NY
OH
CcA
GA
WA
IL

ca
NS
FL
ON

NLD
SUI
usa
GBR

usa
BEL
DEU
GBR
GBR
UsSA
USA
DEU
DEU
AUT
USA

CAN
CAN

CAN
ZAF
UsSA
DEU
SUI

RUS
UsSA
USA
usa
USA
usa
UsSA
GBR
ITA
DEU
usa
USA
DEU
USA

usa
USA
DEU
HKG

usa
USA
usa
Uusa
usa
usa
SWE
usa
AUS
usa
CAN

OO UL BB BALEBDLEBDLDLDDDLDALDBDDDDDDN

147
:47:
147
148
:48
:48:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:49:
:50
:50
:50
:51
:51
:52:
:52
:52
:54
:55:
:55:
:56:
:56:
:56:
:56:
:56:
:56:
:57:
:58:
:58:
:58:
:02
:03:
:05
:06:
:07
:08:
:08
:08:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:10
:13:
:13
:18
:19:
:23
:29:
:29:
:32:
:45:
: 45
:18:
:36:

:31

45

:50
: 34
:36

48
01
30
36
44
46
52

:32
: 37
:38
:23
:30

18

: 21
:36
:33

41
46
03
43
49
50
53
57
18
07
12
41

: 34

14

: 24

14

:51

18

:33

41
11
20
55

:50

46

:59
:33

49

126

25
57
48
03

:50

06
17



MALE

AGE GROUP 40 - 44

woJdJooubd WNR

1087
971
1055
1078
1040
973
1049
952
1053
960
1065
1075
1014
996
1079
1002
957
989
1066
1057
1063
963
1008
1523
1068
946
962
1056
953
944
1050
1019
1009
967
1061
982
988
948
1060
1073
1064
1027
1062
984
1029
1037
1012
981
1026
931
991
1039
1088

Grzegorz Zgliczynski
Bruce Gennari
Ricardo Santos
Thomas Werner
Alejandro Pelayo Jimene
Bruno Giovanoli
Rod Raymond
Christian Demuth
Martin Rouillard
Bryan Dunn

John Stien

Chris Walker

Sean Lewis

Marcel Kamm

Sam Westhead

Ted Koutouzis

Joe Donahue

Leo Hintersteiner
Ryan Stoll

Scott Shaffer

Dan Stephens
Ricardo Farina
John Lancaster
John Murphy
Andrea Toscani
Theodore Casterline
Michael Enseling
Jean-Pierre Schoonbrood
Erik Desmeules
Rick Campins
Tobias Read

Scott Mahoney
John Lariviere
Miguel Fragoso
Bernhard Staempfli
Thomas Hackner
Dominique Herzet
Albert Comas

Sean Snow

Douglas Wadkins
Matjaz Stibelj
Morgan Zbinden
David Steiner
James Harvey
David Mullaney
Steven Orrock
Patrick Lee
Michael Guttilla
Mauro Monaco
Arnaud Defort
John Hollinger
Francesco Palermo
Ralph Ziegelmeier

42
42
41
41
42
41
43
41
40
40
40
41
41
42
41
41
42
42
44
42
44
43
41
44
41
43
43
41
40
41
43
43
41
42
41
43
42
41
42
44
41
41
41
41
42
44
43
40
43
40
44
44
42
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Centennial
Brentwood

S O Paulo
Kissing
Madrid
Dietlikon
Duluth

H Flein
Victoriaville
Fountain Hills
Eau Claire
Gibraltar

Fair Oaks Ranch
Duebendorf
Leek

St. Charles
Point Pleasant
Blindenmarkt
Lake Bluff
Boca Raton
Meridian
Gualeguaychu
Wauwatosa
Napa

Curitiba (pr)
Portland
Nottuln
Modave

Falun

Apple Valley
London
Freeport

N Scituate
Estoril
Oberwil Bl
Vienna

20142

Miami
Dunbarton

Los Gatos
Kranj
Bossonnens
Waynesville
Norfolk
Haverford
Alpine
Kingston20
Bloomfield Vill
Verscio (ti)
Estr Es Saint
Clayton

Monte Argentari
Oberursel

Cco
TN

QcC
AZ
WI

TX
IL
NJ
IL
FL

ID

WI

OR

RI

FL
NH
CA

OH
VA
PA
uT

MI

USA
usa
BRA
DEU
ESP
SUI
UsSA
AUT
CAN
USA
usa
GIB
USA
SUI
GBR
usa
USA
AUT
UsSA
USA
usa

POL
UsSA
ITA
usa
DEU
BEL
SWE
USA
GBR
USA
usa
PRT
SUI
AUT
BEL
ESP
USA
usa
SVN
SUI
UsSA
USA
usa
USA
JAM
UsSA
SUI
FRA
USA
ITA
DEU
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:09:
:10:
:12:
:14
:15
:15
:15
:16:
:16:
:18
:18
:19:
:19:
: 20
:21:
122
:23:
124
:24:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25:
:25
:26:
:26:
:26:
:26:
:26:
:27:
:27:
:27:
: 27
:28:
:28
:28:
:28
:29:
:29:
:30:
:30:
:30
:30
:30
: 31
:31:
:31:
:31:
:32:
:32:
:32
:32
:33

15
13
47

: 37
:25
: 34
:53

30
35

:35
:50

21
24

:31

05

: 25

45
08
41
03
06
06
10

124

00
30
33
47
53
01
11
12

:52

17

:35

41

:59

14
59
08
13

126
:51
:58
:38

41
41
42
06
14

:23
:52
: 21



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

970
1038
1005
1001

987
1077
1059
1028
1006

937

956

961

959
1043

958

969

943

997
1080
1004

968
1022

934
1024

935

954
1047
1067
1041

949
1033
1021
1052
1016
1054

999
1025
1023
1076

951
1084

992

940

977
1051

983
1048

993

985
1071
1034

941

930
1082
1030

939
1070

Kevin Gammill
Brandon Osullivan
Lutz Kummich
Sylvio Konietzko
Paul Hert

Kevin Welsh
Joseph Smoak
Roberto Mossi
John Lafreniere
Steven Bemet
Keish Doi

Chivot Emmanuel
Michael Duncan
Ruben Pichardo
James Dugan
Matthew Gambles
Billy Busko
Frank Keane

Paul White
Stephen Kukta
Jochen Fritz
Christian Martin
Steve Behler
Rory McRae

Mike Behler
Scott Dingle
Markus Praschl
Richard Tomkins
Scott Perrine
Chris Darke

Kai Nieruch
Heiko Maris
Douglas Reznick
Dwayne Loyek
Gabriel Rubacha
Andreas Klause
Rodney McWhirter
Robert Maue
Harold Walker
Miguel Del Rincon
Thomas Wood
Manfred Huber
Roberto Bucci
Randy Graham
Rob Reddy

James Harris
Oliviero Racchelli
Steve Humphrey
Jeffrey Henn
Yannick Valet
Frank Nobis
Achim Buecher
Wilfrid Arnaud
Larry Witt
William Murray
Markus Bitterli
Cristian Ulloa

41
41
41
40
44
41
41
44
42
43
41
41
41
40
42
41
44
44
44
43
41
44
41
44
44
43
40
40
40
40
44
40
44
40
43
44
40
40
41
43
42
41
41
44
42
44
40
43
40
44
43
43
40
44
43
43
40
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Beaux Arts
Pleasanton
Leipzig

Wang

Bellevue
Aurora

Apollo Beach
Giubiasco
Orlando

Hong Hong
Cupertino
Elincourt Ste M
Huntsville
Queretaro
Miami

St Ouen

New York

San Francisco
Newmarket
Vallejo
Wiesbaden
Santiago
Santa Rosa
Dubai

Santa Rosa
Boca Raton
Vienna
Gallatin
Gilbert

Port Elizabeth
Bad Homburg
Nieder-0Olm
Denver

Red Deer
Santiago

Bad Vilbel
Greenwich Park
Clearwater
Fingal
C.A.B.A
Pacific Palisad
Ehrenkirchen
Thunder Bay
Orleans
Lakewood
Longwood
Milano
Logansport
Fort Myers
Cap D'ail
Iserlohn
Wiesbaden
Saint Gilles Le
Palm Harbor
Napa

Olten
Santiago

WA

WA
Cco
FL

FL

ON

FL

NY
ca
ON
CA

CcA
FL

TN
AZ

Cco

NS
FL
ON

CA
DE
ON
ON
OH
FL

IN
FL

FL

usa
USA
DEU
DEU
USA
usa
USA
SUI
USA
HKG
UsSA
FRA
CAN

usa
GBR
USA
usa
CAN
usa
DEU
CHL
UsSA
AUS
usa
USA
AUT
UsSA
USA
ZAF
DEU
DEU
UsSA

DEU
AUS
USA

USA
DEU
CAN

USA
USA
FRA
USA
usa
FRA
DEU
DEU

usa
USA
SUI
CHL
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:33:
:34:
:34:
:34
:35:
: 37
:38:
: 38
:38
:38
:39:
:39:
:39:
:39:
:40:
:40:
:40
140
:40
:41
141
141
142
142
:43
144
144
:46:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:47:
- 47
147
:48:
:48:
:48
:49:
:50:
:50:
:51:
:52
:52
:52:
:53:
:53
:53
:54:
:54
:55:
:56:
:57:
:57
:57:
:58
:58
:59:

46
11
49

:51

18

:51

02

:35
: 37
:51

00
14
21
42
08
14

:36
148
:59
:23
:28
:36
:55
:57
:31

19
43
07
28
35
55
18

:39
:50

17
48

:51

49
17
43
40

122
: 37

42
10

:35
:39

17

: 21

47
45
15

: 20

47

:30
: 37

13



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

947
936
1011
986
1003
950
994
1000
1031
1081
938
976
1017
1072
972
990
933
975
1074
979
942
1015
1046

Maxim Churikov
Thomas Beiersdoerfer
Robert Leblanc
Leandro Hernandez
Steve Kramer
David De La Cruz
Richard Hunt

Sven Kobold
Gabriel Nafarrate
Ruediger Wiegand
Rick Betancourt
Rainer Goth

Tim MacNeil
Enrico Varella
Oliver Gilbert
Keith Holden
Mike Baldwin

Jim Gosse

Deon Wait

Tye Gruss

Eric Busko
Christopher Lim
Yuri Polyak

43
43
44
43
43
42
42
40
42
41
44
44
41
42
44
42
42
41
44
42
43
40
42
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Moscow

72127 Kusterdin
Lakefield

Sao Paulo
Spokane
Mexico, D.F.
Fpo

Trebur
Guadalajara
Heidelberg
Richmond Hill
Muehltal
Halifax
Singapore
Frankfurt

St. John's
Johannesburg
St. John's
Port Elizabeth
Largo
Atlanta
Singapore
Chicago

QcC
WA

AP

GA

NS

NL

FL
GA

IL

RUS
DEU

BRA
USA

USA
DEU

DEU
PRI
DEU
CAN
SGP
DEU
CAN
ZAF
CAN
ZAF
usa
USA
AUS
UsSA

OO U U UL OIOLOIOLOOO O

:59:
:00:
:00:
:03:
:04
:04:
:04:
:08
:14:
:14
:15
:16:
124
:26:
:28:
:30
:36:
: 38
:39:
:55:
:55:
:01
:05

48
07
46
08

:36

40
42

:51

44

:52
:51

27

:33

18
07

:39

47

:23

03
17
18

:50
:32



MALE

AGE GROUP 45 - 49

woJdJooubd WNR

1336
1340
1282
1284
1311
1283
1295
1356
1347
1308
1353
1522
1310
1277
1250
1338
1247
1323
1260
1298
1331
1245
1330
1328
1288
1329
1268
1286
1325
1320
1243
1263
1242
1327
1241
1321
1294
1258
1305
1317
1355
1293
1304
1292
1335
1246
1313
1333
1253
1301
1351
1349
1342

Michael Smith
John Stekelenburg
Jeff Johnson
Pete Kain
Dietmar Melmer
David Jones
Thomas Krenz
Andrew Wood

Tom Trauger
Vallejo Marcelo
Kyle Welch
Gustavo Fuscaldo
Steven Maves

Hanspeter Huttenlauch

Gary Bushey

Urs Steffen

Felix Bodendorfer
Ian Ray

Luc Dieteren
Hessel Kruijer
Pedro Scordo
Roger Berggren

Alexander Schawalder
Jean Felix Sambarin

Brian Keno
Michael Sammons
Bruce Geise
William Kelly
Manuel Reuter
Steve Patterson
Alan Beauregard
Roland Eble

Guy Beauregard
Alejandro Sambad
Jim Avrea

Mark Prinzel
Jeffrey Kotecki
Mariano Decarli
Vaughan Lindsay
Kevin Neal

Steve Whitmore
Drago Kok

Holger Lindemann
Rob Kohnen

Dan Smith

David Blume

Bob Morris
Francesco Simeoni
Daniel Chechele
Bruce Lander

Ron Wally

Alex Valverde
Luis Suarez

47
46
45
45
45
45
47
45
45
46
47
45
48
48
46
45
48
45
47
45
49
45
46
46
46
48
49
45
46
46
47
48
46
46
48
45
49
47
46
46
47
45
45
45
45
48
47
45
49
49
49
45
46
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Brownsburg
Newtown

Los Alamos
Cupertino
Oberhaag
Frisco

Chisago City
Ballarat
Berkeley

San Miguel
Sunnyvale
Buenos Aires
Fishers
Hochfelden
Winter Springs
Winterthur
Vienna

Easton
Bensheim

Den Helder

Bs As

Goteborg
Widnau
Montpellier
Fort Lauderdale
Centennial
Winter Park
Chatham
Saalfelden
Virginia Beach
La Crescenta
Cadro
Mont-St-Hilaire
Concordia
Camarillo
Longmont
Waterford
Rovereto (tn)
Dartington
Ponte Vedra Bea
London
Ljubljana
Tecklenburg
Sarasota
Victoria
Waban

Viola
Villorba Tv
St. Petersburg
Dover

Franklin

Porto Alegre
Weston

IN
VI

CA
TX

VI
CcA

CA
IN

FL

CT

FL
Cco
FL
NJ

VA

QC
CA

Cco
CT

FL
ON

FL
BC
ID
FL
NH

NJ

FL

USA
usa
USA
usa
DEU
USA
usa
SUI
CAN

usa
USA
USA
ITA
GBR
usa
CAN
SVN
DEU
USA
CAN
USA
usa
ITA
USA
usa
USA
BRA
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:07:
:08
:10
:12:
:12
:14:
:14:
:15
:15
:16:
:17:
:17
:17:
:18:
:18:
:19:
:21:
:21
:21
:23:
124
:25:
:25
:26:
:27:
127
:28:
:28
:28
:28:
128
:29:
:29:
:29:
:29:
:30
:30
:30
:31:
:31:
:31:
:32:
:32
:32
:33
:34
: 34
:35:
:35
:35
:35
:36:
:37:

00

:34
: 23

18

: 20

03
16

:23
126

17
16

: 34

44
04
49
10
17

: 37
:52

40

:50

44

: 57

35
16

:21

12

: 27
128

41

:51

10
24
45
49

:50
:53
:56

05
44
47
05

:25
:53
: 20
:30
:55

06

: 24
: 37
:56

20
10



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

1270
1240
1302
1343
1244
1309
1267
1256
1303
1318
1324
1354
1275
1319
1238
1350
1278
1337
1251
1359
1315
1257
1352
1344
1273
1334
1316
1300
1239
1290
1358
1326
1312
1266
1252
1287
1341
1259
1255
1271
1348
1332
1264
1307
1280
1299
1291
1276
1249
1262
1322
1297
1279
1357

Sid Glick

Gil Amthor

Dave Larson
Armand Surwilo
Andre Bennatan
Roger Marckel
Norm Flemington
Albert Corveleijn
Gerard Linde

Ken Pacileo
Daniel Rees

Ralph Werner
Steve Harrigan
Richard Panepinto
Steven Ahrendt

Carlos Alberto Viana

Ralph Iannitelli
Mike Spiewok
Paul Cantin
Janko Zeleznikar
Jerry Murphy
John Cummings
Mark Want

Alan Tanner
Stephen Green
Scott Skelton
Steve Murray
Thomas Lampert
Aaron Altura
Juergen Klotz
Alain Yvroud
Marcus Ryall
Keren Miers
Randy Evans

Marc Champagne
Brian Kennett
Gregory Stephenson
Gustavo Di Tullio
Owen Clifton
Brian Goodbrand
Michael Valos
Tony Scott
Andre Engelbrecht
Tim Maglione
Thomas Jensen
Thomas Kujawa
Hideki Kobayashi
Darren Harris
Robert Bonser
Timothy Drury
Bob Purrington
Jeff Kriner
Akihiro Ito
Conrad Young

49
47
46
47
49
45
47
48
45
46
45
45
49
45
47
47
47
48
45
47
48
46
48
46
45
45
46
49
45
45
45
46
48
46
47
47
46
49
46
45
46
45
45
45
45
45
47
47
46
45
46
45
49
47
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Libertyville
Rancho Mirage
Durham

Tychy

Lake Forest
Issaquah
Surrey
Spijkenisse
Utrecht
Colchester

Los Alamos
Ottawa

Bonita Springs
Indianapolis
Wexford

Sao Paulo
Lakeshore
Pfaefikon Zh
Rancho Santa Ma
Ljubljana
Edmonton
Mountain View
Honolulu

Juno Beach
Yeovil
Kirkland
Aurora
Neulingen

Paia
Huenstetten-Lim
Le Corbier
Yeovil
Minato-Ku
Boulder
Gatineau
Mercer Island
Fishers

Buenos Aires
Tarpon Springs
Durban
Longueville
Saint Petersbur
St. John's
Columbus
Clearwater
Mount Edgecombe
Mie

St. Petersburg
Valrico

Dubai

York

Phoenix
Nagoya-Shi
Sunnyvale

IL
NC
IL
WA
BC
CT
ON
FL
IN
PA

ON

WA
ON

HIT

Cco
QcC
WA
IN

FL
FL
NL

OH
FL

FL
FL

AZ

ca

usa
USA
usa
POL
USA
usa
CAN
NLD
NLD
USA
UsSA
CAN
CAN
USA
usa
BRA

SUI
USA
SVN
CAN
USA
usa
USA
GBR
Uusa

DEU
USA
DEU
FRA
GBR
AUS
USA
CAN
USA
usa

GBR
ZAF
AUS
GBR
CAN
usa
USA
ZAF
JPN
USA
usa
GBR
GBR
UsSA
JPN
NZL
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: 37
: 37
:38:
:38
:38
:38:
:39:
:39:
:40:
:40
:41:
:41
142
142
:43:
144
:46:
147
:47:
:49:
:50
:51:
:51:
:52
:53:
:54:
:55
:56:
:58
:58:
:58
:00:
:02:
:02:
:03:
:03:
:06:
:07:
:08
:10:
:10
:14
:15:
: 21
:21:
:33:
:38
142
:56:
:05:
:33:
148
.17
:25

: 32
:35

16

: 20
: 32

43
04
50
10

: 34

01

126

05

:52

17
44
58

:08

11
52

:58

45
47

:36

02
01

: 21

45

:32

42

:52

13
12
45
01
19
44
12

:36

49

:53
: 37

45

:23

40
40

124
:38

03
07
18

:50
:28
:35



MALE

AGE GROUP 50 - 54

woJdJooubd WNR

352
344
339
347
398
392
373
380
357
370
364
397
385
372
376
386
367
368
366
399
343
369
341
394
389
1521
354
360
340
353
355
361
345
348
402
387
363
391
371
342
384
401
396
362
356
381
351
359
400
374
382
365
378

Joachim Doeding
Joe Bonness
Jasper Abramowski
Georges Buergi
John Wilson

Tim Terwey

Aldo Nobili
Hans Porten
Raimond Gailis
Dennis Morini
Mark Holland
Michael White
Marcel Seys
Vince Nethery

Enrique Ortega-Torres

Mark Shorter
David Knotts
John Martin
Ken Junkins
Mark Yost
Claude Basso
Thomas Miller
Chuck Babin
Rodrigo Ugalde
Richard Straub
Natale Guido
Hans-Gustav Eckert

Pierre Greyvensteyn

Gilbert Ayoub
Daniel Dungan
Tony Ferrell
Thomas Hall
Steve Brookner
Bruce Carriedo
Dirk Zager
Andrew Sixsmith
Luiz Herman
Steve Tebon
Alastair Morrison
Terry Bass

David Schutz
Michael Zackin
Lothar Wendelin
Ray Handley

Neil Franks

Jos Potiens

Paul Deering
Leslie Glazerman
Jay Zacharias
Richard Nuttall
Carlos Prada
Scott Jarvis
Pierluca Pasquali

52
53
50
50
50
50
52
52
53
54
52
53
53
53
50
51
53
50
54
50
50
53
52
51
54
50
51
53
52
51
53
53
51
51
50
52
52
50
51
52
54
50
51
53
50
50
50
53
52
54
51
50
51
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S O Paulo
Naples
Oberursel
Kuessnacht Am R
New Canaan
Austin
Bologna
Brampton
Mainz

Corte Madera
Park City
Salina
Moerbeke Waas
Wenatchee
Villers-Perwin
North Vancouver
Boise

Nahant

Saint Cloud
Bethesda
Raleigh

West Bloomfield
Mobile
Santiago
Northville
Punta Alta
Muehltal
Northlands
Westmount
Springfield
Fayetteville
Aurora

Miami

Palos Hills
Kuerten
Vancouver

S O Paulo
Boca Raton
Singapore
Oklahoma City
Novar Gardens
Sudbury
Vienna
Liverpool
Singapore
Botucatu
Middx
Montreal

Del Mar
Camarillo
Santiago

San Ramon
Bologna

FL
CT
TX
ON
UT
KS
WA

BC
ID

FL

NC
MI
AL

MI
BA

IL
NC
ON
FL
IL

BC
FL

OK
SA

QcC
CA
ca

CA

BRA
usa
DEU
SUI
USA
USA
ITA
CAN
DEU
USA
usa
USA
BEL
AUS
BEL

usa
USA
usa
USA
usa
Uusa
usa
CHL
USA

DEU
ZAF
CAN
USA
UsSA
CAN
usa
USA
DEU
GBR
BRA
usa
GBR
usa
AUS
USA
AUT
GBR
SGP
BRA
IRL
CAN
USA
usa
CHL
usa
ITA
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:19:
:22:
:23
:28
:29:
:29:
:32:
:32:
:35:
:35:
: 37
:38:
:38
144
: 44
:45:
: 45
:45:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:48:
:49:
:50:
:50:
:51:
:52
:55
:55
:56:
:57
: 57
:58:
:00:
:02
:03
:04
:05:
:06:
:07:
:07
:12
:13:
:14:
:18:
:20:
:23:
:31:
:31
:32
:37:
:39:

21
06

:52
:35

32
36
41
42
04
15

:59

01

: 24
:28
:59

12

: 34

42
29
41
48
59
45
16
06
45
47

:50
:55
:56

52

:23
:53

00
19

128
:53
: 21

19
45
10

:53
: 27

18
17
05
14
14
06

:25
: 31

41
17



54
55
56
57

395 Jefferson Vilela
383 Peter Ravey

375 Dave Orlowski
377 Doug Parker

52
52
53
54

M Santos

M Caracas

M Clearwater Beac
M Wyevale

FL
ON

BRA 5:42:57
GBR 5:52:52
USA 5:54:02
CAN 6:11:20



MALE

AGE GROUP 55 - 59

woJdJooubd WNR

403
414
421
424
436
417
432
408
428
410
442
405
438
419
440
431
404
423
418
429
425
407
420
426
409
412
415
427
434
406
413
435
416
441
422

Oakes Ames
Harold Frobisher
Bob Lamothe
Raymond Levesque
Larry Thompson
Tom Keeley

Luiz Carlos Ribeiro

Josef Bichler
Bruce Neuschwander
Robert Cadiere
Ron Wilson
Roberto Azevedo Jr
Peter Turek

Tom Kinneman
Butch Wabby

John Redwood
Walter Arnold
Tom Lawn

Denis Kennedy

Bob Otto

Bruce Mason

Allen Beers
Andrew Lambert
Philip McCormick
Juan Bo

Jerry Fleming
Gordon Graham
Rick Morse
Roberto Scaff
Robert Beede
Kevin Flynn
Timothy Schneider
Paul Jackson

Gerd Weber

Bruce Lamotte

55
56
55
57
55
57
57
55
56
57
57
55
56
55
55
57
56
56
58
56
56
56
55
57
56
59
57
58
57
55
57
56
57
59
56
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New Canaan
Boise
Warwick
Terrebonne
Dallas
Chesapeake
Miami
Berackern
Pleasanton
Toulon
Camden Head
Sao Paulo
Hampton
North Andover
Franklin
Roux
Ponte Vedra Bea
Plymouth
Johannesburg
Holtsville
Ottawa
St. Louis
York
Barrigada
Rio De Janeiro
Austin
San Jose
Malta
S O Paulo
Arcata
St. John's
Philadelphia
Calgary
Brechin
Chicago

CT
ID
RI

QcC
X
VA
FL
CcA
NS
NJ
TN

FL
WI

NY
ON
MO
GU
X
NY
CA
NL
PA

ON
IL

USA
usa
USA

USA
USA
BRA
AUT
usa
FRA
AUS
BRA
USA
usa
USA
BEL
USA
USA
ZAF
USA
CAN
USA
GBR
GUM
BRA
usa
USA
usa
BRA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
usa

oo DN

:30
:36:
:41
144
:46:
:46:
147
:50
:51
:53:
:54:
:55:
:55
:56:
:57:
:58
:03
:03
:08:
:09:
:15:
:19:
:25:
:27:
: 27
127
:28
:28
:32
:40
:47:
:55:
:09:
:22:
:30:

: 37

17

:04
:29

28
36

:33
: 31
: 38

48
02
03

:52

35
08

:30
:36
:51

05
51
04
34
43
07

:29
:58
122
127
:54
: 34

43
06
15
47
17



MALE

AGE GROUP 60 - 64

woJdJooubd WNR

299
297
295
277
293
276
292
273
280
278
284
287
285
290
298
296
274
281
279
275
286
289

Dieter Waller
Steven Smith
Karl-Heinz Schmitz
Lee Cannon
William Pape
Patrick Bourdillon
John Paisley

Tom Anderson
Joseph Garcia
Mark Cook

Jerry Huhn

Donn Livoni

Bob Kennedy

Tom McDowell

Jerry Steele
Benedito Silva Filho
Christian Betschon
Dennis Geiser

John Curtis

Robert Bormann
Bill Kolar

Graham MacDonald

60
61
60
60
61
62
60
61
64
60
63
62
60
61
61
62
62
64
63
64
61
60
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Winnenden
Granger
Kalkar
Pleasanton
Kingston
Carmel

Grosse Ile
Santa Rosa
St. Albert
Carbondale
Brookfield
Hamilton
Nantucket
Scotland Neck
Wyandotte
Santos

Heiden
Pittsboro
Toronto
Wilhelmshaven
St. Petersburg
Elmvale

IN

CA
NY
IN
MI
CA

Cco
WI
MT

NC

MI

NC

ON

FL
ON

DEU
usa
DEU
usa
USA
USA
UsSA
USA
CAN
USA
usa
USA
USA
usa
USA
BRA
SUI
USA
CAN
DEU
usa
CAN

NJooooooUoooiotototolololol oo D

:29:
:37:
:51:
:01
:06:
:15:
:25:
: 25
:27:
:29:
:33:
:35
:37:
:40:
:45:
:55:
:04
:12:
:20:
:20:
:56:
:01:

04
02
15

:53

01
00
16

126

42
01
10

:54

03
43
01
09

: 37

05
00
15
34
10



MALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69
1 326 Peter Wood 65 M La Jolla CA USA 4:45:05
2 318 Robert Plant 65 M Woodside Cca USA 5:02:34
3 320 Winfried Schmidt 68 M Oberursel DEU 5:08:19
4 324 Richard Usher 65 M Stony Brook NY USA 5:22:15
5 302 James Birch 66 M Traverse City MI USA 5:27:54
6 310 Alwin Kiesel 65 M Aichwald DEU 5:32:38
7 307 Raymond Eastwood 67 M Palos Verdes Es CA USA 5:40:48
8 314 Hermann Meyer 68 M Brussels DEU 5:47:30
9 312 Roger Little 68 M Bedford MA USA 5:47:46
10 306 Rudy Dressendorfer 65 M Penryn ca USA 5:56:30
11 317 Bertolino Pierre 65 M Bousse FRA 5:57:07
12 304 Don Cox 65 M Medina WA USA 5:58:28
13 313 Charles Mabry 65 M Springfield MO USA 6:03:25
14 303 Udo Buechner 65 M Dollard Des Orm QC CAN 6:06:19
15 311 Jim Lieto 65 M The Woodlands, TX USA 6:24:44
16 301 Jack Barnes 67 M Sherwood OR USA 6:27:01
17 322 Tom Solis 66 M Kailua-Kona HI USA 6:27:45
18 325 Richard Weatherford 68 M Folly Beach SC USA 6:42:32
19 309 William Hardie 66 M West Vancouver BC CAN 6:46:14
20 308 Walter Frei 68 M Horgen SUI 7:06:37
21 327 Takatoshi Yamagata 68 M Nara-Ken JPN 7:29:23
22 321 Leon Small 67 M Topeka KS USA 7:43:46
23 1999 Dick Rick Hoyt 68 M Holland MA USA 8:14:36



MALE

AGE GROUP 70 - 74

1 328 Jon Adamson 71 M Alpharetta GA USA 5:12:36
2 330 Les Bailey 71 M Peopleton GBR 6:04:31
3 335 Dave Watts 70 M Elmvale ON CAN 6:13:31
4 329 Sigi Amrein 71 M Wil SUI 6:23:10
5 332 Craig Kuglen 73 M Austin TX USA 6:32:45
6 334 Alwin Reng 72 M Kelkheim DEU 6:34:52
7 331 Kurt Kahl 71 M Madison IN USA 6:40:55
8 333 Robert MacLachlan 70 M Atlanta GA USA 6:51:05
MALE AGE GROUP 75 - 97
1 338 Bob Scott 78 M Naperville IL USA 5:49:40
2 336 Lew Hollander 78 M Bend OR USA 6:34:41



FEMALE AGE GROUP 18 - 24

woJdJooubd WNR

1096
1093
1103
1098
1091
1089
1101
1100
1097
1105
1108
1104
1090
1099
1094

Lindsey Jerdonek
Sarah Berndt
Ann-Kathrin Sourell
Erin Kummer

Katie Arnold
Jannicke Abramowski
Monica Murphy
Claudia Miranda
Katherine Knight
Deborah Van Gossum
Jacqueline Zider
Sarah Swigart
Simone Antonio
Rebecca Long
Alexandra Christopulos

24
23
21
24
24
22
24
23
23
23
24
22
24
20
24
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Silver Spring
Hamburg
Nordhausen
Boulder
Columbus
Marburg
Louisville
Santiago
Guelph
Scherpenheuvel
San Francisco
Washington
Santos

St. John's
Vienna

co
OH

KY

ON

CA
DC

NL
VA

USA
DEU
DEU
usa
USA
DEU
UsSA
CHL
CAN
BEL
usa
USA
BRA
CAN
USA

Ul d A DADN

:18:
:29:
: 37
:37:
142
:45:
:56:
:58
:21
:27:
:36:
: 45
:46:
:49:
:21

03
37

: 25

43

126

07
26

:56
: 34

41
17

124

01
44

:54



FEMALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29

woJdJooubd WNR

1142
1115
1128
1132
1127
1111
1145
1147
1136
1114
1166
1152
1110
1129
1144
1173
1149
1158
1159
1165
1155
1112
1109
1118
1124
1125
1119
1130
1150
1156
1162
1164
1126
1141
1168
1148
1146
1163
1139
1172
1113
1137
1121
1140
1122
1138
1120
1135
1171
1116
1133
1167

Kelly Jarrett
Simone Benz
Katrin Esefeld
Steffi Fischer
Susana Dos Santos
Carrie Andrews
Kimberly Ketover
Megan Knepper
Paula Guerrero
Anne Basso

Kara Shiffer-Tustin

Jacqueline Mariash
Christine Anderson
Simone F Rnkranz
Erin Kersten
Lindsay Zemba
Cindy Lewis
Alaina Neary
Elizabeth Nyitray
Heather Pryor
Angela Meyer
Colleen Barnett
Kerry Allen
Brooke Brown
Hailey Curtner
Jessica Cutler
Abby Bruning
Samantha Ferreira
Jannalyn Luttrell
Carmen Mueller
Rachel Olson

Sara Pragluski
Trish Deim

Jemma Holland
Chiin-Hooi Tan
Amanda Kourtz
Luise King

Lilia Paradis
Katy Hillard
Katie Weaver

Mia Barry

Anne Halbauer
Andrea Clark
Deanne Hiscock
Jennifer Collier
Regina Hecker
Robyn Bryde

Chan Grace
MacBeth Watson
Susana Bezem
Anna Fyodorova
Natalia Spierings

29
27
26
27
26
28
25
25
28
25
29
28
26
29
27
29
27
26
26
25
27
26
27
29
28
29
25
27
26
28
29
29
29
28
28
25
25
26
26
29
29
29
27
27
28
28
26
29
28
27
27
27
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Melbourne
Horgen
Muenich
Neuhausen
Bras Lia
Pelham
Aventura
Fairfax
Guadalajara
Raleigh
Mechanicsburg
Superior
Chicago

H Rfarth
Chicago
Palmyra
Toronto

Ann Arbor
Southbury
Sacramento
Atlanta
Encinitas
Tampa,
Toronto

San Francisco
Seattle
Beaverton

Jhb

Salt Lake City
Interlaken
Atlanta
Worcester
Meridian
Newton Stewart
Aberdeen
Raynham
Columbia
Seattle
Sycamore
Sheldon
London
Langen
Toronto
Hamilton
Stawell
Uster
Newnan
Singapore
Bellevue
Florian
Brooklyn
Natick

Polis

VI

AL
FL
VA

NC
PA
Cco
IL

IL
PA
ON
MI
CT
CA
GA

FL
ON
CA
WA
OR
uT
GA

ID

MO
WA
IL
IA

ON
ON
VI
GA
WA

NY

AUS
SUI
DEU
DEU
BRA
USA
UsSA
USA

Uusa
usa
usa
USA
AUT
USA
usa
CAN
USA
DOM
USA
usa
Uusa
usa
CAN
USA
usa
USA
ZAF
usa
SUI
usa
USA
usa
GBR
MYS
usa
USA
RUS
USA
usa
AUS
DEU
CAN
CAN
AUS
DEU
usa
SGP
USA
BRA
USA
GBR
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:13:
:25
:28:
:32
:32
:33
:34
:36:
: 37
: 37
: 37
:38:
:38
:39:
:39:
:40
:41:
142
142
:43
:46:
:48:
:48:
:50
:51:
:51:
:53:
:53:
:54
:55
:55
:55
:02:
:02:
:05
:07
:09:
:11:
:13:
:17:
:18
:23
:23
: 27
: 27
:29:
:33
:33
:56:
:58
:08
: 20

49

:32

13

:38
:59
:29
:21

06

: 21
124
:30

08

:31

37
46

:35

42

: 21
: 25
:55

46
15
46

:36

40
47
02
08

:33
124
: 37
:55

17
40

:39
:54

20
01
11
12

:23
:33
: 57
:29
:58

19

: 34
:56

26

:56
:54
: 37



FEMALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34
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604
585
640
602
603
631
645
630
625
586
596
641
638
601
628
583
600
615
616
635
599
643
633
605
617
595
639
592
648
588
607
614
608
610
622
598
627
632
650
649
619
613
646
587
582
647
611
621
636
623
589
597
624

Lauren Harrison
Silvia Balbach
Alexandra Schaller
Rochelle Hair
Jennifer Hanley-Pinto
Holly Petrak
Michelle Steiner
Chrissy Parks
Kristin Moore
Cindi Bannink
Charo Egan

Sharon Schmidt-Mongrain

Karen Rosehart
Susanne Gries
Christina Noordstar
Kerry Augustson
Karen Glendinning
Kristel Maes
Jordan McAmmond
Marie Repec
Renee Gerardo
Melita Sinkovec
Deborah Powell
Inga Haude

Mandy McCarthy
Dalila Dovichi
Amanda Russell
Kelly Carrington
Jenn Turner
Doris Blank
Claudia Jaus
Alexandra Lion
Kelly Kavanagh
Chantal Koller
Kellye Mills
Alison Ganong
Angela Mueller
Robyn Poulson
Rika Viljoen
Laura Urteaga
Christine McKee
Michelle Lester
Lauren Strickler
Lucia Blanco Arriola
Jennifer Adley
Rebecca Tschider
Marie Leautey
Angie McMartin
Aline Rocha
Daniela Moehle
Bettina Brauner
Susan Galich
Alma Molina

31
31
30
34
31
31
34
31
34
31
34
33
32
32
32
33
34
31
32
33
31
30
31
33
33
33
32
31
30
32
31
32
31
31
30
31
30
32
32
34
30
33
32
32
30
32
31
33
32
33
34
31
33
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Sunnyvale
Herzogenaurach
8055 Zurich
Mammoth Lakes
Jacksonville
Tampa
Boulder
Tucson

Saint Charles
Madison
Parker
Philadelphia
Thunder Bay
Port

Tierra Verde
Albion Park
Bridge Of Weir
Savannah
Greensboro
Gibraltar
New York
Vrhnika
Guelph
Koenigslutter
Chicago

La Rioja
Belmont
Denver

New Westminster
Heideck
Zofingen
Orlando
Gatineau
Bremgarten
Canton
Sacramento
Neuss
Richland
Johannesburg
Buenos Aires
London
Austin
Austin
Santander
Woodstock
Phoenix
Vyronas
Cherrybrook
Vinhedo
Vienna
Munich
Schertz
Queretaro

CA USA
DEU
SUI
CA usa
FL Uusa
FL USA
Cco usa
AZ CAN
MO usa
WI Uusa
co usa
PA 215-2
ON CAN
DEU
FL USA
AUS
GBR
GA BEL
NC usa
MI USA
NY usa
SVN
ON CAN
DEU
IL USA
ARG
MA USA
co usa
BC CAN
DEU
SUI
FL USA
QC CAN
SUI
GA usa
Cca usa
DEU
WA usa
ZAF
ARG
usa
TX USA
X usa
ESP
GA usa
AZ Uusa
GRC
NS AUS
BRA
AUT
DEU
X usa
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:43:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:48:
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:52:
:53:
:53
:53
:55
:57:
:58:
:59:
:00:
:03
:03
:04:
:07:
:07:
:08
:10
:11
:12:
:13:
:13
:15:
:21:
:23:
:24:
:27:
:28
:35
:36:
:40:
:42:
142
:48
:50:
:56:

:01

13

:50
:59
:56
: 20
:39
:54

54
12

: 27

13
10
18
27
47
10
08

:58

49
17

:30
:39
126

18
40
12
43

126
:35

03
04
27

:59
:52
:35

11
12

:54

07
06
01
47
04

: 27
:23

03
00
00

:46
:33

40
12



54
55
56
57
58
59
60

590
626
591
620
593
612
594

Gillian Buchanan
Courtney Moormann
Helen Butt

Laura McKenzie
Jenna Casper
Melanie Lessard
Kate Conklin

30
31
33
31
33
30
33
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Toronto
Melbourne
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Morin Heights
New York
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FEMALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39
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874
902
871
918
857
866
892
862
915
921
900
859
858
877
878
867
869
882
887
891
894
876
861
920
889
924
870
905
907
910
865
885
883
873
856
904
926
875
909
908
879
916
927
919
896
906
881
898
912
863
922
855
880

Brooke Davison
Erin McCarty-Weiler
Sydney Cornell
Mary Ann Smith
Angela Bancroft
Allison Chisholm
Allie Lawler

Jane Brewer
Natalie Schaefer
Stacey Stern
Megumi Masuda
Krissandra Berens
Nicky Barber

Laurence Eltschinger

Amanda Erwin
Nicole Christmann
Jill Cliff

Amy Gluck
Elizabeth Hartlieb
Cary Kinross-Wright
Erica Lorenzen
Crystal Drummond
Tiffany Boire-Jette
Andrea Stempfel
Mary Holt-Wilson
Jodie Taylor
Christine Corey
Maureen Middleton
Kathy Morrisson
Louise Porto
Mariana Casabuono
Jantiene Hannessen
Julie Gollan-Foard
Marjorie Cotter
Samara Anderson
Lori McWhirter
Shauna Traub

Gina Donato

Ashley Naelon
Leigh-Ann Mueller
Angie Ferguson
Missy Shepherd
Katja Werner
Deeann Smith

Laura MacKay
Joanne Mittelholtz
Laurie Fritts
Sabrina Majella
Bobby Radakovich
Michelle Brost
Colleen Sullivan
Margaret Amidon
Trista Francis

37
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35
36
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39
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35
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35
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38
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Boulder

Los Gatos
Parker

Davis

Paris

Toronto
Stamford
Durban

Chicago
Pacific Palisad
Cupertino

Kula
Burlingame
1791 Courtaman
Tulsa
Lauterach
Deal, Kent
Westland
Mequon

Golden

Seattle
Newmarket
Ottawa

Meggen
Westwood
Parker

Belmar

Tucson

Kent

Nelson

Buenos Aires
Zeist

Albury
Ridgefield
Saratoga Spring
Greenwich Park
Long Beach
Palm Beach Gard
Davidson
Davidson

Fort Myers
Hermosa Beach
Kissing
Oceanside
Edmonton
Kitchener
Boulder

Sao Paulo
Morrison
Medford
Seattle
Wilmington
Highlands Ranch

Cco
Cca
Cco
CA

ON
CT

IL

CA
HI
CA

OK

MI
WI
Cco
WA
ON
ON

Cco
NJ
AZ
WA
BC

UT

CT
NY
NS
CA
FL
NC
NC
FL
CA

CA

ON
co

Cco
WI
WA
DE
Cco

USA
usa
USA
usa
Uusa

UsSA
ZAF
usa
USA
usa
USA
USA
SUI
USA
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USA
UsSA
USA
usa
CAN

SUI
USA
usa
USA
usa
usa
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usa
AUS
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usa
USA
usa
usa
USA
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USA
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usa
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USA
usa
USA
usa
usa
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22
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15
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:52
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46
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

929
923
888
903
868
860
895
925
928
899

Ombretta Zanetti
Amy Talarico
Jill Herrick
Kerry McLean
Joann Clark
Erika Binger
Nilma MacHado
Heather Thomson
Marie Wolters
Felicity Martini

39
39
35
36
39
36
38
39
35
35
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Adro Bs Italy
Rochester
Belchertown
Clevedon
Vacaville
Minneapolis
Botucatu
Ottawa
Florianopolis
Paris

NY

CA
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ITA
USA
usa
NZL
USA
usa
BRA
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FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44
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1225
1224
1198
1178
1188
1232
1221
1180
1216
1220
1181
1191
1211
1218
1187
1203
1223
1230
1199
1235
1202
1209
1214
1190
1184
1206
1233
1185
1236
1210
1182
1213
1186
1237
1201
1175
1177
1222
1234
1195
1219
1176
1231
1215
1227
1192
1217
1208
1207
1193
1183
1194
1174

Kristin Smith
Karen Smith
Sabine Greipel
Karen Bordage
Christine Dunnery
Sheri Weinstein
Tina Pippy
Claudia Bregulla
Eve Nelson
Gabriella Picco
Sarah Breier
Cherie Fernandez
Cheryl McMurray
Mindy Ohlms
Katrin Deuter
Bonnie Karas
Valeria Rosati
Kerry Troester
Kay Hack

Peggy Yetman
Viveka Kaitila
Tina Lount-Pretre
Gul Mijgar
Carolin Feigenspan
Anne Chrzanowski
Heather Koerber
Tricia Weston
Miriam Cole

Susan Yorke

Nancy McAlister
Barbara Burkert
Yaribel Mendoza
Rhonda Cook
Joanna Younts
Janine Herweijer
Claudia Aratangy
Julie Bedford
Lisa Powell

Mimi Winsberg
Jill Gellatly
Ana Silvia Paller
Susan Baker
Andrea Wedel

Erin Morley
Jennifer Sullivan
Michelle Fjetland
Andi Neugarten
Kim Larouche
Lucia-Ann Kujawa
Elena Garagnani
Mary Bussell
Evelyn Geiger
Suzanne Anderson

40
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44
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40
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41
41
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40
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41
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Boise
Hamilton

1100 Wien
Smiths

Sleepy Hollow
Sarasota
Ottawa

Utting
Spokane
Camorino
Columbia
Midlothian
Fairfax

St. Albans
Denver
Rochester Hills
Florian Polis
Raleigh
Coleraine
Beaumont

Sao Paulo
Woodside
Wesley Chapel
Winnenden
Peachtree City
Sudbury
Wellesley
Highland Park
Toronto
Newtown
Berlin
Valencia
Yarmouth
Chapel Hill
Apeldoorn

Sao Paulo
Fenton

Frisco

San Francisco
Houston

S O Paulo
Colorado Spring
Feusisberg
Kanata

Safety Harbor
Renton

San Diego

St. John's,
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Bologna
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D Sseldorf
Pewsey
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Cco
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BMU
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54 1228 Leticia Taylor 44 F Carlsbad ca USA 5:55:37
55 1196 Theresa George 44 F Dunedin FL USA 6:09:22
56 1200 Anne Halaby 41 F Garden City NY USA 6:25:24



FEMALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49
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192
181
179
188
176
196
194
186
198
193
174
169
161
170
166
183
187
175
200
195
158
184
154
201
171
159
177
173
199
165
153
185
180
178
167
191
172
156
164
162
190
151
152
160
163
155
189

Lauren Smith

Anne Paul

Natasa Nakrst

Amy Regan

Guylyne Louis
Patti Warr

Carmel Tindale-Fox
Lisa Ransom
Kimberley Westbury
Anne Stevenson
Amy Kuitse

Julia Hawley

Laura Dewitt
Christine Heidemann
Patricia Giuliano
Sue Pope

Pamela Reed

Denise Larson
Cheryl Young
Karmen Vovk
Marianne Carlyle
Sybil Praski
Patricia Basso
Marlene Zuhl

Jo Jessie

Margaret Coffey
Sharon MacKinnon
Kathryn Klepinger
Lori Wetzel
Catherine Etchell
Carrie Barratt
Molly Ragsdale
Karen Nolting
Mary Mitchell
Christine Hentschel
Caryn Small Legs-Nagge
Colette Kenney
Karen Bonham
Donna Elliott
Heike Dieteren
Waltraud Simlinger
Ellie Arruda

Vicki Bagwell
Dolly Courtemanche
Melissa Dipple
Loni Behler

Ruth Scheinsohn

46
46
46
45
46
46
47
45
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45
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Winter Park
Co.Antrim
Ljubljana

Los Alamos
Pointea Pitre
Baden
Mississauga
Concord
Greenville
Austin

South Bend
Smiths
Brooksville
Koeln

Buenos Aires
Sandy

Tucson
Durham

Cape Town
Ljubljana
Brockville
Denver
Raleigh
Phoenix
Louisville
Woodbridge
Hamilton
Woodinville
Wescosville
Brecon

New York
West Palm Beach
Kent

North Adelaide
42579 Heiligenh
Waverley
Ottawa
Aurora

Yeovil
Bensheim
Vienna
Mississauga
Guadalajara
Epsom

Tierra Verde
Santa Rosa
Ciudad Autonoma

FL

ON
ON
NH
SC
X
IN

FL

UT
AZ
NC

ON
Cco
NC
AZ
KY
CT
ON
WA
PA

NY
FL
WA
SA

NS

ON

NH
FL

USA
IRL
SVN
usa
FRA

CAN
USA
usa
USA
usa
BMU
USA
DEU

usa
USA
USA
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SVN
CAN
USA
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UsSA
USA
usa
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UsSA
USA
usa
AUS
DEU
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DEU
AUT
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USA
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124
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51
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:53
:36
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122
:56
:33



FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54
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219
236
237
212
202
228
216
206
210
215
209
213
234
224
214
211
222
235
205
238
203
220
230
221
233
217
232
218
208
231
229
204
207
223
226
225

Ellen Hart
Kimberlee Rouse
Nancy Smith

Edie Fisher

Jan Acuff

Gail Norman
Berenike Gensior
Lorrie Beck
Judith Dorta
Irene Gambaro
Angelika Clausing
Crissy Fuentes
Margaret Ritchie
Jane MacLeod

Bernadette Gabriel Dr.

Debra Dunn
Kathleen Kaye
Yvonne Rosenblatt
Arlene Ayoub
Carol Young
Maria Andrew
Sue Jewett
Irene Parker
Karin Kaulmann
Doris Riffel
Maria Goncalves
Debi Peverill
Linda Graham
Tkuko Cianci
Marlene Peterson
Jan Palsen
Carol Ardell
Diane Berberian
Clare Kelley
Barbara McNeal
Laurie Marx

50
53
51
51
53
50
51
52
50
53
50
51
50
51
50
52
50
51
52
50
52
50
54
54
53
54
52
52
51
53
52
53
50
53
53
54
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Denver

San Diego
New Britain
Kenora
Seattle
Tampa
Krefeld
Williamstown
Buchillon
Zuerich
Eschweiler
Annapolis
Edmonton
Windsor
Gladbeck
Fayetteville
Jacksonville
Deerfield
Westmount
Keighley
Miami
Toronto
Wyevale
Rednitzhembach
Karlsruhe
Santos

Lr Sackville
San Jose
Irvine

St Joseph
Calgary

St Petersburg
Clearwater
St. Petersburg
Havana
Beaverton

Cco
Cca
PA
ON
WA
FL

NJ

268

FL
IL

QcC

FL
ON
ON

CA
MI

FL
FL
FL
FL
OR

USA
usa
USA

USA
USA
DEU
USA
SUI
SUI
DEU
USA

CAN
DEU
usa
USA
USA
CAN
GBR
usa
CAN

DEU
DEU
BRA
CAN
usa
UsSA
USA
CAN
USA
usa
USA
usa
USA
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:51
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:58
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:07:
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:12:
:14:
: 20
:21
:36:
:52

:30
:55

22
10

124
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:55

13
12
32
44

:32

18

:01
122
126
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:55
: 20
: 20

06
01
12

:38

09

:58

01
02
43
06
04

: 38
:35

16

:29



FEMALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59

1 244 Carol Hassell 55 F West Palm Beach FL USA 5:02:10
2 242 Mary Goodacre 58 F Dundas CAN 5:30:30
3 249 Barbara Rankin 55 F Calgary CAN 5:32:10
4 254 Beryl Wilson 57 F Camden Head NS AUS 5:40:33
5 252 Patricia Totten 58 F Houston TX USA 5:44:27
6 243 Terese Grondin 55 F Milford MI USA 5:55:46
7 253 Beatrice Van Horne 57 F Reston VA USA 6:03:31
8 245 Edie Heideman 58 F Palo Alto ca USA 6:07:15
9 240 Kathy Curtis 59 F Naples FL USA 6:17:02
10 246 Carol MacDonald 59 F Elmvale ON CAN 6:22:28
11 247 Lynda Neuman 56 F Los Angeles ca USA 6:22:52
12 251 Ana Schneider 55 F Balne Rio Camb BRA 6:43:14
13 250 Dorothy Rich 57 F Manakin Sabot VA USA 6:43:17
14 239 Sofia Bereza 59 F Clearwater FL USA 6:44:25
FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64
1 255 Holly Alexander 61 F Derby KS USA 5:49:52
2 257 Bobbe Greenberg 62 F Highland Park IL USA 5:57:49
3 265 Heidi Vaudroz 61 F Leysin SUT 6:19:42
4 261 Linda Page 61 F Dallas TX USA 6:37:41
5 256 Danielle Cane 61 F San Rafael ca USA 6:37:46
6 259 Greetje Lanting 61 F Peize NLD 6:38:31
7 258 Heidi Hoffmann 60 F Aspen co USA 6:49:08
8 264 Susan Roberts 63 F Crescent City CA USA 6:55:49
9 263 Carolyn Rice 63 F Burke VA USA 7:39:20
FEMALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69
1 267 Ann Erickson 66 F The Woodlands TX USA 5:28:23
2 269 Louise McGonigal 65 F Elmvale CAN 5:50:17
3 268 Annette Frisch 68 F St. Petersburg FL USA 6:34:13
FEMALE AGE GROUP 70 - 74
1 270 Jan Miller 70 F Green Valley AZ USA 6:28:12
FEMALE AGE GROUP 75 - 97
1 272 Madonna Buder 78 F Spokane WA USA 6:48:39



